Tournament Points Detall

Pegasus/Xpressbet 1/25/2019 T 190
14925 1 Preston Simms 3369
17403 2 David Rink 2917
9198 3 Frank Mcgoey 2772
17604 5 Fahad Althani 2482
5100 6 Jim Benes 2337
2139 9 Nicholas Tammaro 1902
4623 10 Shane Muscarello 1757
2439 11 Michael Doheny 1612
3810 13 Gary Mcmaster 1322
4185 14 James Reichenberg Jr 1177
2873 15 Blaise Brucato 1032
6975 17 Ron Bowden 741
10912 18 Florin Sima 596
11144 19 Jeff Bussan 451
Xpressbet/Pegasus 1/25/2019 o 190
4717 4 Patrick Gianforte 2102
8327 7 Sammy Richman 1754
4150 8 Paul Scott 1638
4613 16 John Nichols 709
Treasure Island Last 2/7/2019 T 335
Chance/First Chance
4181 1 Frank Klich 4125
1290 2 Frank Foss 3649
9670 3 Darryl Mays 3549
5300 4 Christopher Podratz 3448
4613 5 John Nichols 3347
7111 6 Bob Engelhard 3246
14934 7 Scott Boudreaux 3146
6049 8 Peter Rogers 3045
9592 9 Ken Seeman 2944
1869 10 Nick Noce 2793
4414 10 Vineet Sharma 2793

3842 12 Matthew Baiungo 2642



9926
3970
5976
17526
2733
14915
15672
11736
1546
6229
6570
7713
11108
1102
7882
5063
5900
15901
7270
9111
7602
8332

11529
5450
5608
3886
11872
10774
5946
9034
5900
4365
2403
2127
10058
6561

Tournament Points Detall

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Michael Labriola
Scott D Fitzgerald
Paul Shurman
Scott Cavalieri
Brian Kubik
Jared Black
Daniel Perry
Christopher Dewey
Jimmie ONail

Joe Scanio

David Watts
Michael Mcintyre
Michael Tomatz
joe johnson

Mike Markham
Derek Isenberg
Kevin Muggsy Kreiser
Leo Brant
Eugene Demarzo
Judy Wagner
Kevin Engelhard
Amy Brantley

HorsePlayers.com
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peter dresens
Nick Fazzolari
Stanley Bavlish
Patrick Grimmett
Shawn Heron
Howard Blumberg
David Snyder
Dewey Petty
Kevin Muggsy Kreiser
Peter Osella
Chris Bertolucci
William Holmes
Alex DeVito
Roger Cettina

2/15/2019

(0

2541
2440
2340
2239
2138
2037
1937
1836
1735
1634
1534
1433
1332
1231
1131
1030
929

828

728

627

526

425

341

3300
2921
2842
2762
2683
2604
2525
2446
2367
2287
2208
2129
2050
1971



Tournament Points Detall

11456 15 Carolyn Stovall 1891
9732 16 Benjamin Beychok 1812
1169 17 Don Speaks 1733
15065 18 Richard Favire 1654
4352 19 lawrence kahlden 1575
5717 20 Daniel DePonte 1496
14140 21 Timothy Vatne 1416
9899 22 Ken Jordan 1337
6848 23 Dave Gray 1258
4283 24 Jim Sebes 1179
7990 25 Ed Reidy 1100
7491 26 Jobby Blevins 1021
7884 27 john agnello 941
1273 28 Sally Goodall 862
9189 29 Scott Rubinchik 783
4120 30 William Haliziw 704
4017 31 Thomas Labordo 625
8751 32 Trey Stiles 545
3400 33 Darwin Labordo 466
7711 34 Pete Sluis 387
1824 35 Stephen Diaz 308
Horsetourneys.com 2/16/2019 o 135
7888 1 Coleen Curley 2393
8240 2 Monte Engler 2030
7679 3 Kevin Cox 1885
7111 4 Bob Engelhard 1740
9786 5 Mike Cassidy 1595
17383 6 Joe Rodgers 1450
2679 7 Steve Wolfson, Sr. 1305
17629 8 Doug Muraski 1160
3517 9 Brett Wiener 1015
11574 10 Chris Cupples 870
1102 11 joe johnson 725
1943 12 Rick Bruton 580
1814 13 Chris Williams 435
10452 14 Stephen Wancha 290



3488
5478
8318
11529
11211
7602
4875
4365
17546
1102
4899
7733

6880
3647
7711
2354
8751
17622
13638
8428
6834
8873
9940
8681
8751

17575
5976
17663
3801
10543

Tournament Points Detall

Horseplayers.com
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12

Emad Himaya
Greg Bone
Eugene Cahalan
peter dresens
Patrick Runyan
Kevin Engelhard
Mark Aylward
Peter Osella
Stephan Gravina
joe johnson
Mike Guadagno
Kevin Harrell

Santa Anita/Xpressbet On-

track

4

8

12
13
15
17
19
25
26
28
30
31
20

Len Hanson
Tom Noone
Pete Sluis
Todd Faro
Trey Stiles
Byron Small
jorge ortuzar
Gerald Arnerich
Ronald Tackett
David Spaulding
Frank Scatoni
Alexis Quiroz
Trey Stiles

Xpressbet/Santa Anita

N O 0w =

Charles Barringer
Paul Shurman
Gregory Caliwag
David Basler
Ernest Powers

2/23/2019

2/23/2019

2/23/2019

(0

T

(0

116

2288
1919
1757
1596
1434
1273
1112
950
789
628
466
305

333

3446
3041
2635
2534
2331
2128
1926
1318
1216
1014
811

709

333

3300
2838
2676
2595
2514

< < < <



1376
4352
8139
9115
11574
11586
5903
1234
16566
8987
11398
17669

9034
16109
7111
7602
9198
1875
4780
14140
4783
11529
5930
6314
5946

9007
4780
9839
7111
4875
17491
8318

Tournament Points Detall

10
11
14
21
22
23
24
27
29
32
34

Marc Stateler
lawrence kahlden
Pete Acocella
Michael Martin
Chris Cupples
John Gaspar
Charles White
Greg Knepper
Richard Wasserburger
Rodney Clements
Linda Griggs

Jon Hartsel

HorsePlayers.com
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Dewey Petty
Gregory Lewis
Bob Engelhard
Kevin Engelhard
Frank Mcgoey
John Marino
Thomas O'Connor
Timothy Vatne
David Wilganowski
peter dresens
George Bickey
Mark Richards
David Snyder

HorsePlayers.com
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Eric Kurzhal
Thomas O'Connor
Brent Sumja

Bob Engelhard
Mark Aylward
Glen Bird

Eugene Cahalan

2/24/2019

3/1/2019

(0

(0

2351
2270
2189
1946
1378
1297
1216
1135
892
730
486
324

125

2338
1972
1819
1666
1513
1360
1207
1054
901
748
595
442
289

331

3300
2918
2837
2755
2592
2511
2347



6848
14934
9234
10211
14973
7621
14840
3517
1681
5900
1819
5930
4653
4613
4783
10543
1598
8329
8240
1706
16332
11459
14667
11444
2100
9839
9839

11301
10543
1256
6561
2405
1102
14028
13516

Tournament Points Detall

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
5

8

Dave Gray

Scott Boudreaux
Julie Loboyko
Steven Critelli Sr.
Chad Anshelewitz
Dave Nichols
Christy Moore
Brett Wiener
Daniel Edwards
Kevin Muggsy Kreiser
Bob Montgomery
George Bickey
james connors
John Nichols
David Wilganowski
Ernest Powers
Jeff Pesot

Mike Goodrich
Monte Engler
Wendy Long
Dave Cichy
James Michelson
Brian Tormey
Dennis Gates
Tanya Taylor
Brent Sumja
Brent Sumja

HorsePlayers.com
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Steven Doodnauth
Ernest Powers
Rich Pawlowski
Roger Cettina
Robert Ramirez
joe johnson
Spencer Caple
Kyle Fitzgerald

3/2/2019

(0

2266
2184
2103
2021
1940
1858
1776
1695
1613
1532
1450
1369
1287
1205
1124
1042
961
879
798
716
634
553
471
390
308

78

2079
1672
1454
1236
1018
800
582
363



2076
3200
13841
8395
6824
5568
15833
5893
16381
6138
6475
17616
15716
5031
10218
1256
6982
8779
11301
8706
2194
3169
10238
5300
1231
10575
10543
17452
5066
2896
10304
6489
16185
6229
1190
14718
3428

Tournament Points Detall

HorsePlayers.com Free

Contest
1

00 ) A A @A @A A

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Jerald Segall

Jerry Stone
Joseph Green
Kenneth McMahan
Kevin Kilroy
Michael LaMorte
Nick Bristow
Joseph Eckert
Justin Waitekus
Charles Hartshorn
Alistair Wallbaum
James Giamundo
Mary Rutka
Ernest Hey Jr
Andrew Norris
Rich Pawlowski
Rich Feldman
John A. Cavanaugh
Steven Doodnauth
Zachery Mcleod
Suresh Bommanaboina
Gary G Curreri
Gregg Jahnke
Christopher Podratz
Frank Taddeo
Anthony Mattera
Ernest Powers
Robert Foley
Daniel Mccormick
Jim Goodman
theresa salerno
William Ender
Gene Mattera

Joe Scanio
Michael Marlaire
Vincent Odorisio
Al Goblick

3/2/2019

(0

1000

2961
2961
2961
2961
2961
2961
2961
2811
2784
2757
2730
2703
2676
2649
2622
2595
2568
2541
2514
2487
2460
2433
2406
2379
2352
2325
2298
2271
2244
2217
2190
2163
2136
2109
2082
2055
2028



Tournament Points Detall

1234 38 Greg Knepper 2001
3598 39 Hugh Drexler 1974
6072 40 Edwin Synowiecki 1947
5404 41 Brian Gallagher 1920
14210 42 Scott Pearson 1893
3897 43 Robert Bertolucci 1866
9149 44 samuel popkoff 1839
1102 45 joe johnson 1812
7711 46 Pete Sluis 1785
14241 47 Eric Liebmann 1758
8178 48 Pierre Poulin 1731
3810 49 Gary Mcmaster 1704
3415 50 John Coleman 1677
8773 51 Charley Witt 1650
4697 52 Thomas Giglio 1623
1809 53 Cresencio Dacayanan 1596
5747 54 Michael Gotkin 1569
8329 55 Mike Goodrich 1542
16094 56 Ruth Ann Stiles 1515
3104 57 Arturo Toczynski 1488
2559 58 jim burrell 1461
11240 59 Robert Duboff 1434
16151 60 Erica Suennen 1407
3842 61 Matthew Baiungo 1380
4811 62 Roy Yip 1353
2067 63 Matthew Ache 1326
5263 64 Richard Samsal 1299
16262 65 Rich Halvey 1272
4116 66 Armand Bennett 1245
11586 67 John Gaspar 1218
8618 68 Ken Yeager 1191
11423 69 Robert Holmberg 1164
10346 70 Matthew Mahmoodi 1137
2907 71 Jesse Gustafsson 1110
14542 72 Todd Stephan 1083
11914 73 Michael Taran 1056
17730 74 David Woods Il 1029
4944 75 Basil Devito 1002

7713 76 Michael Mcintyre 975



Tournament Points Detall

8447 77 Dan Brockman 948
9953 78 Brad Larson 921
3416 79 Arthur DeToro 894
11907 80 Peter Yan 867
4734 81 Louis Mazzarelli 840
6987 82 Norris Bristow 813
3325 83 Jason Harp 786
7153 84 Jason Kubik 759
4204 85 Mark Winland 732
9426 86 Tom McHugh Sr 705
9386 87 Thomas O Connor 678
1060 88 Jim Lafferty 651
8836 89 Tarik Kouchtaf 624
2843 90 David Curry 597
11837 91 Brent Johnson 570
6536 92 Jeffrey Smith 543
10685 93 Todd Smith 516
6561 94 Roger Cettina 489
11889 95 Jonathan Pittman 462
15807 96 harrychand sukhram 435
6323 97 John Vail 408
17660 98 Jason Horn 381
4840 99 Peter Pruzinsky 354
2216 100 Daniel Jablanski 327
Horsetourneys.com 3/3/2019 o 171
17636 1 Eric Bodley 2591
3324 2 John Strichek 2231
10416 3 Richard Sugimoto 2107
10605 5 Dave Spiriti 1859
11456 6 Carolyn Stovall 1735
7773 8 Jon Petoskey 1487
8139 9 Pete Acocella 1363
10304 10 theresa salerno 1239
7602 11 Kevin Engelhard 1116
16010 12 David Barnier 992
7990 13 Ed Reidy 868

1777 14 Craig Hom 744



5805
1120
2489
14135

9143
14866
16294
17754
1598
11903
8729
5688
7607
5031
16351
8858
4885
4253

15056
10772
5450
10599
7621
14464
5437
17616

2067
9663
16234

Tournament Points Detall

15
16
17
18

James Michelson Jr
Dave Ritchie

Ray Davis

David Joy

Gotham Challenge - NYRA

Bets (online)
3

- ©O© 0o N O &

15
16
18
19
21
23

William Smith
Jason Albano
Bryan Millang
Charles OConnor
Jeff Pesot

Mike Mutnansky
Douglas Schenk
David Harrison
joseph mckay
Ernest Hey Jr
Brian Conley
Ken Hopkins
Henry Wessel
Jimmy D Elia

Gotham Challenge - Ontrack

1
2
6
12
13
17
20
22

Emily Kyrillou
Andrew Berg
Nick Fazzolari
Michael Sweeney
Dave Nichols
Karen Carey
Michael Coppola
James Giamundo

HorsePlayers.com

1
2
3

Matthew Ache
Steven NEMETZ
Pete Martin

3/9/2019

3/9/2019

3/9/2019

(0

(0

620
496
372
248

224

2409
2304
2199
1988
1883
1778
1567
1252
1146
1041
830

725

515

304

224

3603
3143
2617
1828
1696
1170
775

512

150

2475
2115
1980



5900
17765
1706
6559
5746
4583
5404
17755
13521
14973
6946
9663

15145
1102
9017
17546
5240
16339
8773
6072
4283
5001
5401
9663
15674
17772
7621
8472
6894
3156
9221
1377
6255
9709
11574
8489

Tournament Points Detall
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11
12
13
14
15

Kevin Muggsy Kreiser
Joe Culley
Wendy Long

Rick Vasquez
Ryan Mueller
Robert Tacher
Brian Gallagher
Doug Dwyer

Kirk Tesar

Chad Anshelewitz
Nick Kochanski
Steven NEMETZ

HorsePlayers.com
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matthew vagvolgyi
joe johnson

GT NIXON
Stephan Gravina
Joe Pettit
Matthew Nixon
Charley Witt
Edwin Synowiecki
Jim Sebes
Richard Goodall
Chris Goodall
Steven NEMETZ
Michael Canale
Karen Lafield
Dave Nichols
Sarah Wiener
Michael Teal
Scott Reifman
Mike Ferrozzo
Joseph Tartaglia
Ed Peters

Mark Stovall
Chris Cupples
Barbara Buckley

3/15/2019

(0

1845
1710
1575
1440
1305
1170
1035
900
765
630
495

357

3300
2924
2849
2773
2697
2622
2546
2471
2395
2319
2244
2092
2017
1941
1866
1790
1714
1639
1563
1487
1412
1261
1185
1109



2127
11455
16289
10690
9115
14973
2403
13546
4283
4283
16339
2127

4652
16010
5968
9592
4352
11586
4756
1706
4783
11345
5863
17776
17750
1336
11529

2598
16251
8436
16252
16224

Tournament Points Detall

27
28
29
31
32
33
34
36
23
30
12
35

William Holmes
William Blake, Jr.
Joseph Rosen
Edward Osterhout
Michael Martin
Chad Anshelewitz
Chris Bertolucci
ANDREW SGROI
Jim Sebes

Jim Sebes
Matthew Nixon
William Holmes

Horsetourneys.com
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Laurel Park
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Robert Yurgionas
David Barnier
Paul Roth

Ken Seeman
lawrence kahlden
John Gaspar

Jeff Ho

Wendy Long
David Wilganowski
Joseph Costello
Denis McCormick
Joel Baltazar
Cody Clark

Tim Moline

peter dresens

Alexander Bertram
Mark Sapperstein
Dick Jerardi

Don Metzger
Jason Jubb

3/16/2019

3/16/2019

(0

T

1034
958
882
731
655
580
504
353

o O O o

146

2453
2093
1955
1818
1680
1543
1405
1268
1130
993
855
718
580
443
305

288

4043
3560
3445
3330
3216



17663
11799
3115
1907
8082
2995
10293
8312
9474
11812
4907
11715
3818
1234
8424
2759
7120
2924
8312

7884
15955
2127
16339
3517
14192
17574
4352
2815
17546
5164
2038

1777

Tournament Points Detall

o N O

11
12
13
14
15
19
20
21
22
24
27
28
29
18

Gregory Caliwag
john zarou

Oneil Doran
Gary Gristick
Dave Picarello
Joseph Esposito
Thomas Perrot
John Verdin

Devanathan Murugesan

David Bloom
David Peed
NORMAN BUTZ
Michael Emerson
Greg Knepper
Michael Ryan
Thomas Baugh
Erin Vespe
George Larrick
John Verdin

HorsePlayers.com
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john agnello

Dan Richards
William Holmes
Matthew Nixon
Brett Wiener

jeff joffrion

Galen Mitchell
lawrence kahlden
Jim Meeks
Stephan Gravina
Robert Masterton
Tony Garafalo

HorsePlayers.com

1

Craig Hom

3/17/2019

3/23/2019

(0

(0

3101
2986
2871
2756
2641
2527
2412
2297
2182
2067
1608
1493
1378
1263
1034
689

574

459

115

2283 Y
1913 Y
1750

1588

1425

1263

1101

938

776

613

451

289

121

2316 Y



14192
11653
3131
9880
2067
14866
2723
10778
7602
6559
1777

11586
9899
1812
11144
2439
8298
7602
5365
17616
4845
1957
17794
11144
11144

3046
6863
13803
2612
4371
1153
8318

Tournament Points Detail

o NOoO BN

Meadowlands
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Hawthorne
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jeff joffrion

Rick Bengson
Robert Gianquitti
Dan Camoro
Matthew Ache
Jason Albano
Sean Nolan
Steven Meier
Kevin Engelhard
Rick Vasquez
Craig Hom

John Gaspar
Ken Jordan

Ed Herr

Jeff Bussan
Michael Doheny
Chris Olsson
Kevin Engelhard
Joseph Calvo
James Giamundo
Bart Fooden

carl geonie
Andrew Rdesinski
Jeff Bussan

Jeff Bussan

Stephen Stange
Michael Rusovick
Gary Lyons

Bill Rendino
Dave Sellner
Mike Yurczyk
Eugene Cahalan

3/23/2019

3/29/2019

T

T

1948
1635
1322
1166
1009
852
696
539
383
226

138

3011
2559
2380
2202
2023
1845
1666
1488
1309
1131
952

417

128

2943
2487
2299
2111
1923
1735
1546



Tournament Points Detall

1433 8 Christopher Larmey 1358
10207 9 Chris Lowe 1170
8751 10 Trey Stiles 982
1328 11 Paul Yaffee 794
9524 12 MICHAEL SCHALEWSKI 606
5114 13 Leonard Peterson 418
HorsePlayers.com 3/29/2019 o 283
5946 1 David Snyder 3207
6314 2 Mark Richards 2822
9017 3 GT NIXON 2730
4653 4 james connors 2637
17546 5 Stephan Gravina 2544
4944 6 Basil Devito 2451
4352 7 lawrence kahlden 2359
8150 8 Robert M Moore 2266
7351 9 Dagmar Gustafsson 2173
8139 10 Pete Acocella 2081
16056 11 Patrick Grippo 1988
4311 12 Daryl Pourciau 1895
16332 13 Dave Cichy 1803
5031 14 Ernest Hey Jr 1710
5063 15 Derek Isenberg 1617
4283 16 Jim Sebes 1524
1234 17 Greg Knepper 1432
4652 18 Robert Yurgionas 1339
7679 19 Kevin Cox 1246
7315 20 Robert Gilbert 1154
16289 21 Joseph Rosen 1061
14934 22 Scott Boudreaux 968
1103 23 Bernard Reilly 876
9839 24 Brent Sumja 783
7955 25 Tim Gavin 690
11345 26 Joseph Costello 597
1397 27 Dan Kaplan 505
5900 28 Kevin Muggsy Kreiser 412

5863

N
[(e]

Denis McCormick 319



1823
5976
1702
8337
14840
8318
1633
2038
10207
6624
3585
17484
5100
1376
1959
5568
9538
3371

2127
16332
1283
8139
10304
17759
14135
7491
11812
7607
17750
3919
17546
6447
3144

Tournament Points Detall

Hawthorne
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Frank Mustari
Paul Shurman
Steve Decaspers
Eric Barlund
Christy Moore
Eugene Cahalan
Paul Langley
Tony Garafalo
Chris Lowe
Byron Yablon
Don Allen
Patrick Lyons
Jim Benes

Marc Stateler
Joe Udziela
Michael LaMorte

daniel mustari JR.

Robert Flaska

Horsetourneys.com
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11
12
13
14
15
16

William Holmes
Dave Cichy
Allan Schaffer
Pete Acocella
theresa salerno
Scott Mochrie
David Joy
Jobby Blevins
David Bloom
joseph mckay
Cody Clark
Rick Broth
Stephan Gravina
Peter Rotondo
Rex Robinson

3/30/2019

3/31/2019

T

(0

171

3238
2789
2634
2479
2324
2169
2014
1859
1704
1549
1394
1239
1085
930

775

620

465

310

154

2497
2137
2005
1872
1607
1474
1341
1209
1076
943
811
678
545
413
280



Tournament Points Detall

2127 5 William Holmes 0
Aqueduct/NYRA Bets - 4/6/2019 T 193
Ontrack
9899 3 Ken Jordan 2794
5887 5 Noro Healy 2507
4907 11 David Peed 1644
5450 12 Nick Fazzolari 1501
17616 17 James Giamundo 782
9670 18 Darryl Mays 639
17825 20 raymond decarlo 351
NYRA Bet/Aqueduct - Online 4/6/2019 o 193
2244 1 Nisan Gabbay 2712
8327 2 Sammy Richman 2350
6977 4 Jeffrey Amster 2120
2290 6 Ralph Magnetti 1890
8424 7 Michael Ryan 1775
13870 8 Gary Mannion 1660
4771 10 Dan Shugar 1430
13936 14 Kevin Carpenter 971
14123 15 Jennifer Viens 856
11845 16 Michael Rubino 741
9903 20 Daniel Fischer 281
Santa Anita/Xpressbet 4/6/2019 T 86
ONTRACK
6923 1 Ryan Flanders 2654
2815 2 Jim Meeks 2160
9418 5 Danny Chavez 1403
5100 7 Jim Benes 898
9933 8 Hesham Ragab 645
9418 6 Danny Chavez 0

Xpressbet/Santa Anita ONLINE 4/6/2019 o 86



17844
17575
8351

17750
15757
6030
7111
9592
8329
11144
4352
4652
16234
9245
17662

9483
8447
10218
7718
6139
3837
16271
16174
16035
2499
16039
7058
17838
14448
2403
6731
17671

Tournament Points Detail

HorsePlayers.com
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NHC Tour Free Contest
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Ashley Taylor
Charles Barringer
Jose Raphael

4/7/2019

Cody Clark
Travis Foelsch
Bob Rubin

Bob Engelhard
Ken Seeman
Mike Goodrich
Jeff Bussan
lawrence kahlden
Robert Yurgionas
Pete Martin

Dino Herrera
Brian Callaghan

4/7/2019

David Brownfield
Dan Brockman
Andrew Norris
Cheryl Knepper
Donald Wildermuth
Kathleen Locke
Michael Cooper
margaret (peg) odorisio
Christopher Prescott
Susan Romeo

Russ Wilkes

Greg Potts

Bruce Cramer
Christian Jones
Chris Bertolucci
Stewart Winograd
cindy fascioni

(0

(0

1526
1324
314

113

2272
1901
1736
1572
1407
1243
1078
914
749
585
420
256

205

2778
2414
2303
2192
2082
1971
1860
1749
1638
1527
1416
1306
1195
1084
973

862

751

< < < <<



Tournament Points Detall

15671 18 Shane Claypool 640
9951 19 Robert Fleming 530
5323 20 Mark Heider 419
4885 21 Henry Wessel 308
Santa Anita/Xpressbet - 4/7/2019 T 209
ONTRACK
5025 1 Mark Streiff 3499
7944 6 Lawrence Konishi 2496
3400 11 Darwin Labordo 1811
5695 13 David Nance 1537
3080 17 Dennis Decauwer 989
6294 20 Richard Friedman 578
Xpressbet/Santa Anita - 4/7/12019 (o) 209
ONLINE
11586 2 John Gaspar 2435
8577 3 Anthony Trezza 2326
1099 4 Christian Hellmers 2216
8679 5 Tim Stupka 2107
4756 7 Jeff Ho 1887
1528 8 Brian Herrity 1778
16289 9 Joseph Rosen 1668
1433 10 Christopher Larmey 1559
9903 12 Daniel Fischer 1339
5933 14 Ken Kasowicz 1120
1234 15 Greg Knepper 1011
10783 16 William Epp 901
8351 18 Jose Raphael 682
6834 19 Ronald Tackett 572
5907 21 Christopher Skotz 353
HorsePlayers.com 4/12/2019 o 345
14840 1 Christy Moore 3300
10774 2 Howard Blumberg 2922
3536 3 Pete Manzo 2843
17526 4 Scott Cavalieri 2765



11586
5946
1029
9895
4771
9709
14645
8493
6761
1777
6946
7871
11529
1526
4227
9899
7602
10058
11455
9611
2120
2567
7315
6012
16289
8989
13521
4783
9520
7140
15966

9221
11529
1526
4352
16289

Tournament Points Detall

0 N O O,

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

John Gaspar
David Snyder
Stephen Luca
Thomas Blosser
Dan Shugar
Mark Stovall
John Pinder
Joe Maneen
John Vogel
Craig Hom

Nick Kochanski
Ryan Russell
peter dresens
Alan Levitt
Peter Bucci

Ken Jordan
Kevin Engelhard
Alex DeVito
William Blake, Jr.
Edward Lohn
Stephen Zalva
Dylan Mclintosh
Robert Gilbert
Timothy Averill
Joseph Rosen
Larry Burns

Kirk Tesar
David Wilganowski
gary blair
Matthew Rentze
Thomas Piotrowski

Horsetourneys.com

a b~ WON -

Mike Ferrozzo
peter dresens
Alan Levitt
lawrence kahlden
Joseph Rosen

4/13/2019

(0

2687
2609
2530
2452
2374
2296
2217
2139
2061
1983
1904
1826
1748
1670
1591
1513
1435
1357
1278
1200
1122
1043
965

887

809

730

652

574

496

417

339

140

2420
2059
1917
1776
1634



Tournament Points Detail

5213 6 Herbert Thornton 1493
17838 8 Bruce Cramer 1210
7602 9 Kevin Engelhard 1069
15053 10 Megan Devine 927
1102 11 joe johnson 786
2067 12 Matthew Ache 644
17854 13 Brian Procopio 503
2815 14 Jim Meeks 361
1526 7 Alan Levitt 0
Keeneland 4/13/2019 T 282
8521 1 Pat Stich 4001
8580 2 Wyatt Rosette 3521
9581 3 Douglas Bredar 3405
7415 4 Michael Murphy 3289
1493 5 William Shurman 3173
5933 6 Ken Kasowicz 3057
8011 7 Edward Deicke 2941
5002 8 David Gutfreund 2825
8139 9 Pete Acocella 2709
14548 10 Troy Bandemer 2593
17781 11 Jason Mullenix 2477
3044 12 Justin Nicholson 2361
4885 13 Henry Wessel 2244
7271 14 Lee Walker 2128
4352 15 lawrence kahlden 2012
13832 17 Mikael Christen 1780
5164 18 Robert Masterton 1664
2014 20 Luke Peltz 1432
9391 21 David Browning 1316
16558 22 louis giovacchini 1200
10624 23 Sean Feld 1084
9856 25 Dan Slattery 851
16563 26 kenneth sanders 735
16314 28 Kenneth P Yingling 503
15254 29 Brian Reed 387
4352 24 lawrence kahlden 0
13832 27 Mikael Christen 0

< < < <<



1526
17410
1102
5930
10934
2067
9709
8313
17452
5746
2127
15705

11142
9856
13894
4150
8376
14192
3044
8139
6331
9889
1211
8077
11296
8858
2264
5134
5450
2507
7321

Tournament Points Detail

Horseplayers.com
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4/14/2019

Alan Levitt
Darin Gielow
joe johnson
George Bickey
Michael Kavana
Matthew Ache
Mark Stovall
Paul Jensen
Robert Foley
Ryan Mueller
William Holmes
Timothy Hughes

Keeneland Grade One Gamble 4/14/2019
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faron mccubbins
Dan Slattery
Kevin Kerstein
Paul Scott

Brett Kelly

jeff joffrion
Justin Nicholson
Pete Acocella
James Metzger
Ross Gallo
Michael Mulvihill
Shad Walton
Colin Roach
Ken Hopkins
llan Cuellar
John Kimove
Nick Fazzolari
Scott Carson
Scott Roberts

119

2305
1937
1778
1620
1461
1303
1144
986
827
669
511
352

181

3307
2857
2707
2558
2408
2259
2109
1960
1810
1661
1511
1362
1212
1063
914

764

615

465

316
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14554
1029
2815
11574
5493
7270
3647
8318
5323
9221
11529
15705
7315
7111

9007
6761
1234
9778
4723
10443
9520
11263
3970
16174
5306
11586
9245
2087
1526
3131
3290
6512
4365

Tournament Points Detail

HorsePlayers.com
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4/20/2019

brendan fay
Stephen Luca
Jim Meeks
Chris Cupples
Henry Conte
Eugene Demarzo
Tom Noone
Eugene Cahalan
Mark Heider
Mike Ferrozzo
peter dresens
Timothy Hughes
Robert Gilbert
Bob Engelhard

4/26/2019

Eric Kurzhal

John Vogel

Greg Knepper
Joel Wincowski
Vincent Achilarre
Jon Van Niel

gary blair

Gregg Kingma
Scott D Fitzgerald
margaret (peg) odorisio
Conrad Bredleau
John Gaspar
Dino Herrera
Tony Calabrese
Alan Levitt
Robert Gianquitti
robert mcintyre
Phil Hoedebeck
Peter Osella

(0

(0

135

2393
2030
1885
1740
1595
1450
1305
1160
1015
870
725
580
435
290

341

3300
2921
2842
2762
2683
2604
2525
2446
2367
2287
2208
2129
2050
1971
1891
1812
1733
1654
1575



Tournament Points Detail

5215 20 Dane Moore 1496
14569 21 Doug Drewry 1416
9611 22 Edward Lohn 1337
7315 23 Robert Gilbert 1258
3769 24 James Henry 1179
9221 25 Mike Ferrozzo 1100
3536 26 Pete Manzo 1021
9044 27 Kevin Willett 941
8493 28 Joe Maneen 862
5300 29 Christopher Podratz 783
2567 31 Dylan Mclintosh 625
3603 33 Michael Foster 466
5063 34 Derek Isenberg 387
10690 35 Edward Osterhout 308
9520 32 gary blair 0
7315 30 Robert Gilbert 0
Horsetourneys.com 4/27/2019 (o) 149
16010 1 David Barnier 2470
9895 2 Thomas Blosser 2109
10690 3 Edward Osterhout 1974
17546 4 Stephan Gravina 1838
2987 5 Tony Calabrese 1703
2103 6 Melvin Simonovich 1567
6880 7 Len Hanson 1431
1810 8 BUCK WALLER 1296
14205 9 Gary Fenton 1160
8329 10 Mike Goodrich 1025
6512 11 Phil Hoedebeck 889
8163 12 Ken Kieras 753
1102 13 joe johnson 618
8751 14 Trey Stiles 482
11240 15 Robert Duboff 347
Lone Star 4/27/2019 T 125

5374 1 Karl Broberg 2922



11296
6229
10003
6253
8773
8679
3886
17797
17887
7718
17874

3769
3517
15801
14216
8877
6527
5574
2832
9933

5973
17603
2244
9792
8550

17662
14721
3191

11406

Tournament Points Detall

0 NOoO Ok WDN

12
13

Colin Roach

Joe Scanio
Peter Copeland
Robert Childress
Charley Witt

Tim Stupka
Patrick Grimmett
Janelle Canterbury
Don Leach
Cheryl Knepper
Jeff Bessa

Santa Anita/Xpressbet - ON-

TRACK
1

(20N BGVIN \V)

12
13

James Henry
Brett Wiener

ken Lozano

Alan Bourke

Alan Hoffman
Steven Hartshorn
Tom Olsen

Leo Vukmanovich
Hesham Ragab

Xpressbet/Santa Anita -

ONLINE
4
7
8
11
13

mark bogdanoff
Lisa Ramirez
Nisan Gabbay
Dennis Montoro
Greg Gass

HorsePlayers.com

A WON -

Brian Callaghan
Mark Wilgard
mark detro
Sean OMalley

4/27/2019

4/27/2019

4/28/2019

T

(0

(0

2465
2274
2083
1891
1700
1509
1318
1126
744

553

361

130

2956
2501
2315
1943
1757
1199
1013
641

455

130

1703
1257
1108
662
364

133

2382
2018
1872
1725
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1102
3400
9709
4783
9234
3517
1943
1010
9383
3517

14058
9592
11907
5450
3131
4102
16289
2087
2067
5857
3080

17856
17491
4365
16332
5240
1206
6894
5235
9895
10080
10774

Tournament Points Detail

joe johnson
Darwin Labordo
Mark Stovall

David Wilganowski
9 Julie Loboyko

10 Brett Wiener

11 Rick Bruton

12 Mike Elsass

14 Artis Roque

13 Brett Wiener

0 N O O

HorsePlayers.com 5/5/2019

Sean Taber

Ken Seeman
Peter Yan

Nick Fazzolari
Robert Gianquitti
Jeff Sandler
Joseph Rosen
Tony Calabrese
Matthew Ache
Myles Richards
Dennis Decauwer

- =2 O 00N OO, WN -

- O

HorsePlayers.com 5/10/2019

James Morgan
Glen Bird

Peter Osella
Dave Cichy

Joe Pettit

Tony Wong
Michael Teal
Mark Rudy
Thomas Blosser
Josh Thorpe
Howard Blumberg

- =2 O 00N OO, WN -

- O

1579
1432
1286
1139
993
846
700
553
260

110

2255
1882
1715
1547
1379
1211
1044
876
708
540
373

353

3300
2924
2847
2771
2694
2618
2541
2465
2388
2312
2235



4771
11263
11694
10511
16041
1169
9611
13521
7315
1102
9245
1526
1814
9663
1706
13551
7990
5930
3324
1120
1077
17383
6559
6323
14192

17800
9221
1691
2103
3517
11345
4861
2114
6203
2815
11345

Tournament Points Detalil

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Dan Shugar
Gregg Kingma
darryl lacy
Norma Mendoza
Samuel Homiack Jr.
Don Speaks
Edward Lohn
Kirk Tesar
Robert Gilbert
joe johnson

Dino Herrera
Alan Levitt

Chris Williams
Steven NEMETZ
Wendy Long
Derek McCandless
Ed Reidy
George Bickey
John Strichek
Dave Ritchie
Dennis Wellar
Joe Rodgers
Rick Vasquez
John Valil

jeff joffrion

Horsetourneys.com
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Thomas Ealy
Mike Ferrozzo
Tony Brice

Melvin Simonovich
Brett Wiener
Joseph Costello
Chris Littlemore
Stephen McNatton
Tim Darnell

Jim Meeks
Joseph Costello

5/11/2019

(0

2159
2082
2006
1929
1853
1776
1700
1623
1547
1470
1394
1317
1241
1164
1088
1011
935
858
782
705
629
552
476
399
323

107

2239
1864
1693
1521
1350
1179
1008
666

494

323



Tournament Points Detail

Monmouth Park 5/11/2019
16379 1 Sagar Kunduru
10522 2 Jennifer Prince
10930 3 David Wolff
11842 4 Vincent Dipolo
14212 5 Rocco Lombardi
16200 6 Eric Wing
8298 7 Chris Olsson
5608 8 Stanley Bavlish
9328 9 Mathew Levy
6106 10 George Longobardi
10599 11 Michael Sweeney
3542 12 John Oneil
5767 13 Edward Wright
1103 14 Bernard Reilly
9899 15 Ken Jordan
8943 16 Art Veglia
Monmouth Park SSC 5/11/2019
6049 1 Peter Rogers
2089 2 Edward Herman
14212 3 Rocco Lombardi
1103 4 Bernard Reilly
17803 5 bob jeffery
HorsePlayers.com 5/12/2019
6969 1 Lucas Van Zandt
11406 2 Sean OMalley
2121 3 Stephen Berdar
3046 4 Stephen Stange
7315 5 Robert Gilbert
4352 6 lawrence kahlden
1256 7 Rich Pawlowski
3080 8 Dennis Decauwer

158

3149
2699
2536
2373
2210
2047
1884
1721
1558
1395
1232
1069
906

743

580

417

45

2372
1725
1294
862
431

128

2354
1990
1839
1689
1538
1388
1237
1087



Tournament Points Detail

6512 9 Phil Hoedebeck 936
4719 10 Joseph Foulke 786
2306 11 Paul Thorson 635
1283 12 Allan Schaffer 485
16289 13 Joseph Rosen 334
HorsePlayers.com 5/18/2019 o 137
1102 1 joe johnson 2404
2199 2 Vincent Easley 2041
10778 3 Steven Meier 1898
1273 4 Sally Goodall 1754
6512 5 Phil Hoedebeck 1611
2245 6 Christopher Lavezza 1467
2405 7 Robert Ramirez 1324
7287 8 Jason Alonzo 1180
1706 9 Wendy Long 1037
3731 10 William Clark 893
11345 11 Joseph Costello 750
10511 12 Norma Mendoza 606
8751 13 Trey Stiles 463
5001 14 Richard Goodall 319
Preakness Challenge - online  5/18/2019 o 132
8371 2 Chuck Grubbs 2013
17663 4 Gregory Caliwag 1718
10721 6 Adam Aiken 1424
7327 7 Mike Abinanti 1276
9889 8 Ross Gallo 1129
2507 13 Scott Carson 393
Preakness Challenge - ontrack 5/18/2019 T 132
1283 1 Allan Schaffer 2970
10912 3 Florin Sima 2332
6923 5 Ryan Flanders 1964

2301 10 Jose Arias 1043



Tournament Points Detail

3647 11 Tom Noone 859
11075 12 Matthew Parsons 675
HorsePlayers.com 5/24/2019 (@) 371
5561 1 thomas bryan 3300
5946 2 David Snyder 2927
5063 3 Derek Isenberg 2854
6606 4 David Porco 2782
2403 5 Chris Bertolucci 2709
8298 6 Chris Olsson 2636
17776 7 Joel Baltazar 2563
7621 8 Dave Nichols 2491
6894 9 Michael Teal 2418
16332 11 Dave Cichy 2272
17654 12 Daniel Preiss 2199
14866 13 Jason Albano 2127
5281 15 Robert Wada 1981
5031 16 Ernest Hey Jr 1908
3536 17 Pete Manzo 1836
5300 18 Christopher Podratz 1763
1824 19 Stephen Diaz 1690
3223 20 George TURNER lII 1617
7491 21 Jobby Blevins 1544
8318 22 Eugene Cahalan 1472
1814 23 Chris Williams 1399
10774 24 Howard Blumberg 1326
11845 25 Michael Rubino 1253
1169 26 Don Speaks 1181
6229 27 Joe Scanio 1108
8332 28 Amy Brantley 1035
4163 29 Michael Odorisio 962
6882 30 Charles Welch 889
6512 31 Phil Hoedebeck 817
6848 32 Dave Gray 744
7280 33 Don Beardsworth 671
9663 34 Steven NEMETZ 598
7368 35 Carm Adimando 526

10558

w
»

Jennifer Latzo 453



Tournament Points Detail

17546 37 Stephan Gravina 380
1681 38 Daniel Edwards 307
8298 10 Chris Olsson 0
8298 14 Chris Olsson 0
Horsetourneys.com 5/25/2019 o 151
3378 1 George Bosch 2481
6194 2 Mike Yarusso 2121
14251 3 CHARLES MYERS 1986
5560 4 Bruce Pratt 1852
10443 5 Jon Van Niel 1717
8259 6 Cheryl Mclintyre 1583
10968 7 Robert Carlson 1449
17546 8 Stephan Gravina 1314
6512 9 Phil Hoedebeck 1180
5213 10 Herbert Thornton 1045
8284 11 Bobby Brendler 911
8901 12 Stu Kantor 777
5946 13 David Snyder 642
11144 14 Jeff Bussan 508
11205 15 Gary Wright 373
5560 16 Bruce Pratt 0
HorsePlayers.com 5/27/2019 o 258
1383 1 Joseph Rumfolo 3069
17541 2 Robert Pennell 2693
10791 3 Ernest Powers Il 2595
9115 4 Michael Martin 2498
9520 5 gary blair 2401
1526 6 Alan Levitt 2303
7621 7 Dave Nichols 2206
2067 8 Matthew Ache 2109
11514 9 Michael Bailey 2011
4944 10 Basil Devito 1914
8395 11 Kenneth McMahan 1817
4286 12 Evan Trommer 1719



4911
1253
5897
5300
2529
15705
17637
1706
14205
7880
1578
9520
8395
9115

1397
6880
7944
3400
5089
17382
1580
8681
2354

13531
17733
14944
17812
16535
5887
5855
5474
4111

Tournament Points Detail

13
15
16
17
18
19
21
22
24
25
26
20
14
23

Santa Anita
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Christopher McDonald
Andy Muhlada
Karen Richards
Christopher Podratz
Matthew Thomas
Timothy Hughes
Robert Sidla

Wendy Long

Gary Fenton

Daniel Cuevas

Noel Pink

gary blair

Kenneth McMahan
Michael Martin

Dan Kaplan

Len Hanson
Lawrence Konishi
Darwin Labordo
Bryan M Carney
Steve Layton
Harold Stewart
Alexis Quiroz
Todd Faro

HorsePlayers.com Free

© 00 NO O WN -

Kevin Bertram

leslie jannis

Carol Johnson
Matthew Baca
Anthony Servino
Noro Healy

Robert H Cochran Sr.
Robert Felty

Michael Smith

5/27/2019

6/1/2019

T

(0

1622
1427
1330
1233
1135
1038
843
746
552
454
357

o

93

2702
2219
1981
1743
1505
1030
792
555
317

1000

3300
2973
2946
2919
2892
2865
2838
2811
2784

< < < <<



Tournament Points Detail

8459 10 Patrick Larson 2757
4493 11 Thomas Kuzdal 2730
8059 12 lan Wathen 2703
17484 13 Patrick Lyons 2676
10818 14 Robert Schindler 2649
4300 15 Thomas Fuller 2622
15091 16 Christopher Fronczek 2595
11653 17 Rick Bengson 2568
17541 18 Robert Pennell 2541
2559 19 jim burrell 2514
6736 20 David Rist 2487
9776 21 Barry Kerbel 2460
15009 22 Matt Jennings 2433
7526 23 Robert Chandler 2406
9940 24 Frank Scatoni 2379
15021 25 Daniel Piper 2352
17712 26 Michael Igleski 2325
14990 27 Bill Boyd 2298
15955 28 Dan Richards 2271
16107 29 Steven Kleinertz 2244
3597 30 Poli Zarhoulev 2217
8320 31 John Gencius 2190
8085 32 Bob Weir 2163
10549 33 James Ayscue 2136
11748 34 linda igleski 2109
9074 35 Frank Santoro 2082
14934 36 Scott Boudreaux 2055
16056 37 Patrick Grippo 2028
16384 38 Bryan Doranski 2001
16097 39 Jonathan Cummings 1974
2366 40 Christopher Skinner 1947
2959 41 James Silviotti 1920
11329 42 Keith Day 1893
9967 43 william moran 1866
5523 44 Kathie Falcone 1839
14446 45 Louis Cavalaris 1812
5492 46 Thomas McClenin 1785
5331 47 Joseph Ursich 1758

1206 48 Tony Wong 1731



Tournament Points Detall

5107 49 Dennis Cook 1704
2182 50 James Amedure 1677
9831 51 Ken O'Hanna 1650
2556 52 David White 1623
10660 53 Dan Hubacher 1596
8327 54 Sammy Richman 1569
15002 55 Frank Story 1542
9245 56 Dino Herrera 1515
14192 57 jeff joffrion 1488
6638 58 Brian Eng 1461
6896 59 George Sterry 1434
14638 60 Mark Bair 1407
1131 61 Joel Stephens 1380
6392 62 Timothy Lyons 1353
11618 63 lourdes Ransdell 1326
15136 64 Lonnie Goldfeder 1299
10853 65 John Martin 1272
6314 66 Mark Richards 1245
4719 67 Joseph Foulke 1218
8546 68 Michael Birenbaum 1191
9722 69 Blaise Guadagno 1164
7390 70 Eric Pineiro 1137
10304 71 theresa salerno 1110
10597 72 Jennifer Krivos 1083
15901 73 Leo Brant 1056
6144 74 Bob Klein 1029
17835 75 Dan Batchik 1002
9576 76 Chad Schexnayder 975

15761 77 Evan Littman 948

2728 78 Michael Falter 921

3258 79 Richard Smith 894

7140 80 Matthew Rentze 867

6017 81 Mary Wilmes 840

2973 82 Stephen Dascole 813

8548 83 Ron Zuercher 786

1198 84 Joel Larson 759

5421 85 Michael Canfora 732

9616 86 Ellen Patrick 705

3617 87 Thomas Buechler 678



8435
5946
2817
4016
3230
9947
16094
5215
10783
8252
4953
3567
17554

8521
10275
16214
3004
5025
1256
4942
11205
1869
2507
7537
2114
15705
10930
6323
10258
6561
1273
8121
1211
2213
10930
2507

Tournament Points Detail

88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

James Gunderman
David Snyder

Bob Powell
Rhonda Augustine
Mary Moberly
Richard Hug

Ruth Ann Stiles
Dane Moore
William Epp

Ed Betlow

Ron Frizzell

Dan Gromada
Barbara Small

Monmouth Park Pick Your

Prize
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N 2N NN A A A A A A A aa©
O O WIN-_0~NO OGP~ WDN-~O0O

Pat Stich

Tim Yohler

Ross Szlasa
Frank Fosbre
Mark Streiff

Rich Pawlowski
Andrew Gredesky
Gary Wright

Nick Noce

Scott Carson
Frank Gryboski Jr.
Stephen McNatton
Timothy Hughes
David Wolff

John Vail

Joe Regan

Roger Cettina
Sally Goodall
John Fisher
Michael Mulvihill
Richard Nilsen
David Wolff

Scott Carson

6/1/2019

651
624
597
570
543
516
489
462
435
408
381
354
327

222

3589
3130
2998
2866
2733
2601
2469
2337
2204
2072
1940
1808
1675
1543
1411
1279
1146
1014
617

485

353
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Tournament Points Detail

HorsePlayers.com

11263 1 Gregg Kingma
6559 2 Rick Vasquez
11203 3 Alec Porco
3413 4 Cheryl Tayala
16332 5 Dave Cichy
9722 6 Blaise Guadagno
2987 7 Tony Calabrese
5031 8 Ernest Hey Jr
11520 9 WILLIAM McAVOY
14866 10 Jason Albano
6160 11 Lorne Weiss
2067 12 Matthew Ache
16247 13 Michael Ryan
2733 14 Brian Kubik
8351 15 Jose Raphael
Monmouth Park
5450 1 Nick Fazzolari
5549 2 Richard Pesce
4168 3 Mark Odorisio
1426 4 stelios kandias
4861 5 Chris Littlemore
7111 6 Bob Engelhard
8798 7 Darren Yarwood
4823 9 Jerry Mcclenin
1526 10 Alan Levitt
1719 11 Jonny Colin
10275 12 Tim Yohler
7270 13 Eugene Demarzo
11448 14 Frank D'Angelo
1261 16 Stephen Fitzpatrick
8943 17 Art Veglia

7111 8 Bob Engelhard

6/2/2019

6/2/2019

(0

141

2426
2064
1924
1783
1642
1501
1361
1220
1079
938
798
657
516
375
235

179

3293
2843
2693
2542
2392
2241
2091
1790
1639
1489
1338
1187
1037
736

585



4583
6848
2067
9722
14148
16041
7679
6512
1198
2403
1290
5946
5063
5001
4861
9115
2014
4944
4784
1328
2529
8447
9611
17616
17546
6737
1715
2640
8242
2114
11540
4756
8472
3040
10783

Tournament Points Detail

HorsePlayers.com
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Robert Tacher
Dave Gray
Matthew Ache
Blaise Guadagno
Craig Popowcer
Samuel Homiack Jr.
Kevin Cox

Phil Hoedebeck
Joel Larson
Chris Bertolucci
Frank Foss
David Snyder
Derek Isenberg
Richard Goodall
Chris Littlemore
Michael Martin
Luke Peltz

Basil Devito
Jason Phillips
Paul Yaffee
Matthew Thomas
Dan Brockman
Edward Lohn
James Giamundo
Stephan Gravina
Raymond Riley
Wayne Atwell

H. Mitchell Schuman
Jim Clark
Stephen McNatton
Dan Lytwynec
Jeff Ho

Sarah Wiener
George Chute
William Epp

6/7/2019

(0

345

3300
2022
2843
2765
2687
2609
2530
2452
2374
2296
2217
2139
2061
1983
1904
1826
1748
1670
1591
1513
1435
1357
1278
1200
1122
1043
965

887

809

730

652

574

496

417

339



6331
5061

8329
17750
9880
9946
4783
1097
11603
6878
11574
2361
4784
10968
9895
4286

10963
2139
6923
8736

6339
4783
6527
4652
17454
17541

Tournament Points Detail

Belmont/NYRA Bets on-track

4
6

James Metzger
Marshall Gramm

Horsetourneys.com

O N WOWN -

11
12
13
14
15

Mike Goodrich
Cody Clark

Dan Camoro
Curtis Meyer
David Wilganowski
David Pyrz
Robert Matthews
Geoff Schutt
Chris Cupples
Phillip Johnson
Jason Phillips
Robert Carlson
Thomas Blosser
Evan Trommer

NYRA Bets/Belmont - online

a W N =

Blake Jessee
Nicholas Tammaro
Ryan Flanders
Jonathon Kinchen

HorsePlayers.com
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Michael Pirrung
David Wilganowski
Steven Hartshorn
Robert Yurgionas
Jeff VanDrie
Robert Pennell

6/8/2019

6/8/2019

6/8/2019

6/9/2019

(0

(0

(0

60

1238
563

142

2431
2070
1930
1790
1650
1370
1230
1089
949
809
669
529
389
249

60

1980
1530
1260
720

140

2420
2059
1917
1776
1634
1493



16416
4286
1715
16109
9709
7111
9017
16416

3517
4944
5001
9592
13521
10597
1190
2114
17765
9709
7602
8329
11345
15784
6512
8329

7315
7939
9899
5897
11872
3622
4653
11263

Tournament Points Detalil

10
11
12
13
14

Gregg Pendola
Evan Trommer
Wayne Atwell
Gregory Lewis
Mark Stovall
Bob Engelhard
GT NIXON
Gregg Pendola

HorsePlayers.com
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Brett Wiener
Basil Devito
Richard Goodall
Ken Seeman
Kirk Tesar
Jennifer Krivos
Michael Marlaire
Stephen McNatton
Joe Culley

Mark Stovall
Kevin Engelhard
Mike Goodrich
Joseph Costello
earl Pratt

Phil Hoedebeck
Mike Goodrich

HorsePlayers.com

0 NOoO O WODN -

Robert Gilbert
Mark Fienberg
Ken Jordan
Karen Richards
Shawn Heron
Mark Renney
james connors
Gregg Kingma

6/15/2019

6/21/2019

(0

(0

1351
1210
927
786
644
503
361

152

2486
2126
1992
1859
1725
1591
1457
1323
1189
1056
922
788
520
387
253

360

3300
2925
2850
2775
2700
2625
2550
2475



7491
10574
11144
9616
14210
3040
2067
11345
8298
8746
16384
5857
7519
9670
9383
7602
3400
1824
5677
1908
5946
11529
4204
6946
17526
9616
7491
11345

8332
1943
16468
6593
4610
3970
5836
8139

Tournament Points Detail

10
11
12
13
14
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29
30
32
33
34
35
36
15
31
25

Jobby Blevins
Ciaran Thornton
Jeff Bussan
Ellen Patrick
Scott Pearson
George Chute
Matthew Ache
Joseph Costello
Chris Olsson
Edward Chambers
Bryan Doransk
Myles Richards
James Aspenleiter
Darryl Mays
Artis Roque
Kevin Engelhard
Darwin Labordo
Stephen Diaz
Dennis Bright
Michael Caposio
David Snyder
peter dresens
Mark Winland
Nick Kochanski
Scott Cavalieri
Ellen Patrick
Jobby Blevins
Joseph Costello

Horsetourneys.com

0 NOoO OO WODN -

Amy Brantley
Rick Bruton
Robert Courtney
Steve Turner
Tom Timlick
Scott D Fitzgerald
Gary Machiz
Pete Acocella

6/22/2019

(0

2400
2325
2250
2175
2100
2025
1875
1800
1725
1650
1575
1500
1425
1350
1275
1125
1050
975
900
825
675
600
525
450
375

o

124

2332
1966
1812
1658
1505
1351
1197
1043



Tournament Points Detail

11138 9 Ben Gibson 889
1578 10 Noel Pink 735
17546 11 Stephan Gravina 581
5928 12 Eliot Honaker 427
8746 13 Edward Chambers 274
Santa Anita/Xpressbet - 6/22/2019 T 82
ontrack
6453 4 Duke Matties 1601
7944 6 Lawrence Konishi 1077
3769 8 James Henry 553
1397 9 Dan Kaplan 291
XpressBet/Santa Anita - online 6/22/2019 (o) 82
8327 1 Sammy Richman 2101
8051 2 Tony Zhou 1700
8011 3 Edward Deicke 1491
7347 5 Garett Skiba 1071
8679 7 Tim Stupka 652
HorsePlayers.com 6/23/2019 o 141
4142 1 Cara Yarusso 2426
6012 2 Timothy Averill 2064
6253 3 Robert Childress 1924
3643 4 JOHN KENNEDY 1783
5900 5 Kevin Muggsy Kreiser 1642
1824 6 Stephen Diaz 1501
17416 7 adam bright 1361
9245 8 Dino Herrera 1220
2403 9 Chris Bertolucci 1079
4204 10 Mark Winland 938
9709 11 Mark Stovall 798
5987 12 Peter Cowan 657
5946 13 David Snyder 516
11872 14 Shawn Heron 375
6878 15 Geoff Schutt 235



1648
9518
1397
9537
17623
13803
5695

6124
1493
11144
8011
10543
11727
2561
5746
8798
8029
17411
2612
1908
2014

5836
9018
3151
4062
2640
14142
7537
16209

Tournament Points Detail

Santa Anita/Xpressbet -
ontrack
5 Tyler Hoffman
6 James Leal
8 Dan Kaplan
9 Richard Surmick
19 Eric McCraney, Jr.
22 Gary Lyons
23 David Nance

6/23/2019

Xpressbet/Santa Anita - online 6/23/2019

A W -

11
12
13
14
16
17
20
21
24

Michael Webb
William Shurman
Jeff Bussan
Edward Deicke
Ernest Powers
Justin Mustari
Cheryl Kaufman
Ryan Mueller
Darren Yarwood
Robert Crowe
James Kopcie
Bill Rendino
Michael Caposio
Luke Peltz

Monmouth Park

0 NOoO O WODN -

Gary Machiz
Fiorenzo Esposito
Louis Filoso

Joseph Perry

H. Mitchell Schuman
Leroy Schultz

Frank Gryboski Jr.
John Burke

6/29/2019

T

(0

T

237

2846
2719
2464
2337
1062
680

552

237

2054
2481
2379
2073
1767
1665
1563
1461
1359
1156
1054
748

646

340

168

3218
2768
2612
2455
2298
2142
1985
1828



2251
5608
9722
7602
9474
7270
3673
6982
3151

1908
5857
17834
4286
6703
9839
4102
10829
2127
8703
6163
9592
11205
17597
13521

10774
17834
7990
8242
1824
4286
17812
17597

Tournament Points Detail

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
10

Al Squillante
Stanley Bavlish
Blaise Guadagno
Kevin Engelhard

Devanathan Murugesan

Eugene Demarzo
Ken Kingsbury
Rich Feldman
Louis Filoso

HorsePlayers.com

0O NOoO O WODN -
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Michael Caposio
Myles Richards
Carl Thobe
Evan Trommer
Gene Seyl
Brent Sumja
Jeff Sandler
Steve Arrison
William Holmes
John Cilia
Edmund Teicht
Ken Seeman
Gary Wright
Jayson Rockett
Kirk Tesar

HorsePlayers.com

0 NOoO O WODN -

Howard Blumberg
Carl Thobe

Ed Reidy

Jim Clark
Stephen Diaz
Evan Trommer
Matthew Baca
Jayson Rockett

6/30/2019

7/4/2019

(0

(0

1671
1358
1201
1045
888
731
575
418

143

2437
2076
1936
1797
1657
1518
1379
1239
1100
960
821
682
542
403
263

205

2778
2414
2303
2192
2082
1971
1860
1749



17526
11426
6834
1169
8139
6961
9839
17416
9383
4204
9245
11540
1526

4840
7134
1751
1732
6144
9722
5688
2640
11586
9899
4709
1958

7884
16557
6512
8139
7111
11263
7519

Tournament Points Detall

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Scott Cavalieri
Tom Arndt
Ronald Tackett
Don Speaks
Pete Acocella
Steven Mell
Brent Sumja
adam bright
Artis Roque
Mark Winland
Dino Herrera
Dan Lytwynec
Alan Levitt

Belmont/NYRA Bets

N O O

16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Peter Pruzinsky
Robert G Marx
Michael Pruzinsky
Steven Levine
Bob Klein

Blaise Guadagno
David Harrison

H. Mitchell Schuman
John Gaspar

Ken Jordan

Phil Ciprello
Russell Priola

HorsePlayers.com

NOoO O WON -

john agnello

Chris Cennamo
Phil Hoedebeck
Pete Acocella

Bob Engelhard
Gregg Kingma
James Aspenleiter

7/6/2019

7/6/2019

(0

1638
1527
1416
1306
1195
1084
973
862
751
640
530
419
308

172

2333
2178
2024
1869
789
96
96
96
96
96
96
96

118

2299
1931
1771
1612
1452
1293
1134



9722
1809
2067
6834
8139

9346
6527
7219
3647
5307
5503
9282
6902
1809
6902
7219
5503

5031
16494
7391
1313
17819
10309
10543
2311
4253
9220

8318
1824

Tournament Points Detall

10
11
12

Los Alamitos

© NOoO OO ODN -

_
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Blaise Guadagno
Cresencio Dacayanan
Matthew Ache

Ronald Tackett

Pete Acocella

Dave Weaver
Steven Hartshorn
Linda Rodriguez
Tom Noone
Craig Kaufman
Mark Stanford
terry jerge

David McCarty
Cresencio Dacayanan
David McCarty
Linda Rodriguez
Mark Stanford

NYRA Bets/Belmont online

A ODN

12
13
14
16
16

Ernest Hey Jr
Thomas Holland
Andrew Osborne
Ellis Starr
Christopher Wilson
Randall Cote
Ernest Powers
John Ferraro
Jimmy D Elia
Robert Schwartz

Horsetourneys.com

1
2

Eugene Cahalan
Stephen Diaz

7/6/2019

7/6/2019

71712019

(0

(0

974
655
496
337

120

2888
2428
2231
2034
1838
1641
1444
1050
853

< < < <

o

172

2237 Y
2113 Y
1990

1372

1125

1002

878

755

76

76

161

2536 Y
2176 Y



Tournament Points Detail

7111 3 Bob Engelhard 2047
7602 4 Kevin Engelhard 1918
2103 5 Melvin Simonovich 1790
5897 6 Karen Richards 1661
9282 7 terry jerge 1532
7315 8 Robert Gilbert 1403
7270 9 Eugene Demarzo 1274
5946 10 David Snyder 1145
10304 11 theresa salerno 1016
4418 12 Mike Sylvester 888
1102 13 joe johnson 759
16289 14 Joseph Rosen 630
10443 15 Jon Van Niel 501
8395 16 Kenneth McMahan 372
3775 17 Frank Polk 243
HorsePlayers.com 7/12/2019 o 347
3517 1 Brett Wiener 3300
9017 2 GT NIXON 2922
17526 3 Scott Cavalieri 2844
4861 4 Chris Littlemore 2767
2128 5 Joseph Kulik 2689
8139 6 Pete Acocella 2611
14643 7 Kenny Peck 2533
6894 8 Michael Teal 2455
1283 9 Allan Schaffer 2378
6946 10 Nick Kochanski 2300
1102 11 joe johnson 2222
9221 13 Mike Ferrozzo 2066
1190 15 Michael Marlaire 1911
6323 16 John Vail 1833
3536 17 Pete Manzo 1755
10252 18 Gloria Kahlden 1677
7602 19 Kevin Engelhard 1599
6834 20 Ronald Tackett 1522
1824 21 Stephen Diaz 1444
4283 22 Jim Sebes 1366
3622 23 Mark Renney 1288



5897
2405
5450
16056
7124
1546
7521
16332
7679
8956
8751
14840
9017
1102

16022
9092
4717
4885
4062
8689
11727
7961
18003
11586

5388
6044
8751
18020
18035
1838
1433
16129

Tournament Points Detail

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
12
14

Arlington

= O 00 NO O & WN -

Lone Star

0 NOoO OB DNDN -

Karen Richards
Robert Ramirez
Nick Fazzolari
Patrick Grippo
Matthew Bickey
Jimmie ONail
Mark Mcguire
Dave Cichy
Kevin Cox

Joe Koury

Trey Stiles
Christy Moore
GT NIXON

joe johnson

7/13/2019

Joseph Whitacre
Philip Webber
Patrick Gianforte
Henry Wessel
Joseph Perry
Mark Turchik
Justin Mustari
Max Schnepf
Howard Kravets
John Gaspar

7/13/2019

George Bryant
Thomas Goldsmith
Trey Stiles

David Muse

Travis Church
Stephanie Davis
Christopher Larmey
Curtis Morrow

1210
1133
1055
977
899
821
744
666
588
510
432
354

107

2798
2330
2116
1902
1688
1474
1260
1046
832

618

106

2791
2214
2214
1891
1676
1460
1245
1029

< < < <<



Tournament Points Detall

4352 9 lawrence kahlden 814
5374 11 Karl Broberg 383
Los Alamitos 7/13/2019 T 96
1437 1 Nate Newby 2723
2561 2 Cheryl Kaufman 2243
6880 3 Len Hanson 2011
2445 4 Louis Constan 1779
7144 5 Ron Bauer 1547
14184 7 John Baker 1083
17546 8 Stephan Gravina 851
6902 9 David McCarty 619
8681 10 Alexis Quiroz 387
6880 6 Len Hanson 0
HorsePlayers.com 7/14/2019 o 148
6229 1 Joe Scanio 2464
17416 2 adam bright 2104
7602 3 Kevin Engelhard 1968
6339 4 Michael Pirrung 1831
4723 5 Vincent Achilarre 1695
3191 6 mark detro 1559
7368 7 Carm Adimando 1423
16039 8 Russ Wilkes 1286
10778 9 Steven Meier 1150
8751 10 Trey Stiles 1014
2127 11 William Holmes 878
6593 12 Steve Turner 742
11662 13 Jared Henry 605
2100 14 Tanya Taylor 469
17541 15 Robert Pennell 333
Hawthorne 7/20/2019 T 104
1211 1 Michael Mulvihill 2778

5100 2 Jim Benes 2306



Tournament Points Detail

10112 3 Connie sizemore 2088
5683 4 Steven Simonovic 1869
7245 5 Gaylord Grundy 1651
1959 6 Joe Udziela 1432
4329 7 Jason Hammer 1214
5157 8 Loretta Yablon 995
5758 9 Norman Stroz 777
2259 10 Stan Werner 558
2103 11 Melvin Simonovich 340
HorsePlayers.com 7/20/2019 o 137
4102 1 Jeff Sandler 2404
10778 2 Steven Meier 2041
16289 3 Joseph Rosen 1898
6475 4 Alistair Wallbaum 1754
16468 5 Robert Courtney 1611
1079 6 Jack Schwartz 1467
3046 7 Stephen Stange 1324
15741 8 Glenn Coombs 1180
2403 9 Chris Bertolucci 1037
10511 10 Norma Mendoza 893
5987 11 Peter Cowan 750
3213 12 Traci Richards 606
8313 13 Paul Jensen 463
11586 14 John Gaspar 319
LRF Cares 7/20/2019 T 111
9806 1 Todd Cady 2826
17608 2 Sean Alvarez 2360
17403 3 David Rink 2152
9346 4 Dave Weaver 1944
7711 5 Pete Sluis 1736
6834 6 Ronald Tackett 1527
17454 7 Jeff VanDrie 1319
11263 8 Gregg Kingma 1111
10058 9 Alex DeVito 903



9439
10058

5235
3985
4329
17561
11345
1328
3371
3791
8923
8550
4168

11007
9779
6471
10934
16384
7664
7955
2100
4723
9981
3129
3131

9616
15757
4120
3970

Tournament Points Detail

12
11

Hawthorne
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- O

Marilynn Gallagher
Alex DeVito

Mark Rudy

Jay Parker
Jason Hammer
deniz sidkey
Joseph Costello
Paul Yaffee
Robert Flaska
George Henning
Tom Cooper
Greg Gass
Mark Odorisio

Horsetourneys.com
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Tim Smith

Ron Richardson
Karl Jacob
Michael Kavana
Bryan Doranski
James Lisowsky
Tim Gavin
Tanya Taylor
Vincent Achilarre
Frank Perri
Louis Licata
Robert Gianquitti

HorsePlayers.com

A WON -

Ellen Patrick
Travis Foelsch
William Haliziw
Scott D Fitzgerald

7/21/2019

7/21/2019

7/26/2019

T

(0

(0

278

101

2757
2283
2060
1836
1613
1390
1166
943
720
496
273

117

2294
1925
1764
1604
1443
1283
1123
962
802
642
481
321

340

3300
2921
2841
2762



14503
3958
11529
8989
5001
7573
5897
10443
9220
2529
4780
7111
14148
4944
9520
11540
17812
16332
8327
16174
1233
9839
9282
14192
9221
4017
1809
1190
9839
17812

18073
7347
3517
17465
8014
1397

Tournament Points Detalil

0 N O O,

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
30
31
32
33
34
29
28

Del Mar

N o ODN -

Tyler Frausto
Sheldon Usprech
peter dresens
Larry Burns
Richard Goodall
Alan Noring
Karen Richards
Jon Van Niel
Robert Schwartz
Matthew Thomas
Thomas O'Connor
Bob Engelhard
Craig Popowcer
Basil Devito

gary blair

Dan Lytwynec
Matthew Baca
Dave Cichy
Sammy Richman

margaret (peg) odorisio

David Matheny

Brent Sumja

terry jerge

jeff joffrion

Mike Ferrozzo
Thomas Labordo
Cresencio Dacayanan
Michael Marlaire
Brent Sumja

Matthew Baca

Melissa Margolis
Garett Skiba
Brett Wiener
Loyal Sprague
Gary West

Dan Kaplan

7/28/2019

T

2682
2603
2524
2444
2365
2285
2206
2126
2047
1968
1888
1809
1729
1650
1571
1491
1412
1332
1253
1174
1094
1015
935

697

618

538

459

379

107

2798
2330
2116
1902
1688
1260



Tournament Points Detall

2445 8 Louis Constan 1046
11263 9 Gregg Kingma 832
3801 10 David Basler 618
7347 6 Garett Skiba 0
HorsePlayers.com 7/28/2019 (@) 142
3040 1 George Chute 2431
8577 2 Anthony Trezza 2070
3643 3 JOHN KENNEDY 1930
8746 4 Edward Chambers 1790
9709 5 Mark Stovall 1650
4771 6 Dan Shugar 1510
11529 7 peter dresens 1370
17384 8 keith castleberry 1230
11406 9 Sean OMalley 1089
2038 10 Tony Garafalo 949
3131 11 Robert Gianquitti 809
2129 12 Wayne Tam 669
11203 13 Alec Porco 529
13640 14 Joseph Johnson 389
7602 15 Kevin Engelhard 249
Monmouth 7/28/2019 T 126
9474 1 Devanathan Murugesan 2929
2612 2 Bill Rendino 2472
8956 3 Joe Koury 2282
4062 4 Joseph Perry 2092
7111 5 Bob Engelhard 1902
8832 6 Tony Zengaro 1712
1526 7 Alan Levitt 1521
18013 8 Kevin Dougherty 1331
1952 9 David Conover 1141
7270 10 Eugene Demarzo 951
6992 11 George Shamy 761
14179 13 William Cox 380
7270 12 Eugene Demarzo 0



2038
9483
4017
5001
6570
3769
14221
1397
16364

5897
5928
4329
13659
7361
16289
9017
2567
4861
9663
14108
17812
16289

11681
7578

17550
6294

17763
16515
17503

Tournament Points Detall

Bally's

© 00 NO b WN -

Horsetourneys
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NHC Tour Free
Round 2 Finals

N O O WN -

Tony Garafalo
David Brownfield
Thomas Labordo
Richard Goodall
David Watts
James Henry
Scott Trabucco
Dan Kaplan
Craig Dixon

.com

Karen Richards
Eliot Honaker
Jason Hammer
Robert Nastanovich
David Durham
Joseph Rosen
GT NIXON
Dylan Mclintosh
Chris Littlemore
Steven NEMETZ
Allen Jackson
Matthew Baca
Joseph Rosen

Contest -

Robert Cole
Dennis Desposito
Martyn Cooper
Richard Friedman
Russ Sapienza
Andrew Kettleson
Randy Lee

8/3/2019

8/3/2019

8/3/2019

(0

(0

89

2674
2185
1940
1694
1448
1202
956
710
464

126

2343
1978
1826
1674
1521
1369
1217
913
761
609
456
304

189

2690
2329
2212
2096
1979
1863
1746

< < < <

< < < <<



16505
15951
5278
5602
8571
5485
13972
17690
17718
14775
17883
1708

18155
15854
15205
7111
9540
11715
5608
7616
15759
17475
5010
11715

17813
8139
7955
6365
9055
15253
4944
1102

Tournament Points Detail

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Penn National

0 NOoO O WODN -
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Philip Marsala
Derek Strom, Sr.
Paul Sabatino
Ralph Lough
Janet Allaire

Bob Lunny
Megan Fennessy
Carolyn Jack
Jonathan Cooley
berry mcqueen
steve shalaew
Franklin Tacher

Roy Adler
Joseph Besecker
Christopher Ahl
Bob Engelhard
John Lamnatos
NORMAN BUTZ
Stanley Bavlish
Terry Cook
Thomas Mastandrea
Bruce Johnson
Steve Irwin
NORMAN BUTZ

HorsePlayers.com

0 NOoO O WODN -

Michael Koblenz
Pete Acocella
Tim Gavin
Charles Hogan
Robert Woods
Keith Newton
Basil Devito

joe johnson

8/3/2019

8/4/2019

(0

1630
1514
1397
1281
1164
1048
931
815
699
582
466
349

114

2846
2383
2179
1975
1770
1566
1362
1158
953

545

340

147

2459
2098
1961
1824
1688
1551
1414
1277



16332
5323
10058
1362
8242
11529
16468

4142
1722
10080
1171
9221
14157
13521
6606
16056
15242
9383
11263
14840
6761
8472
16468
9520
10337
9899
7679
9839
4352
1029
14866
3603
9616
7315
10774
1234

Tournament Points Detall

10
11
12
13
14
15

Dave Cichy
Mark Heider
Alex DeVito
William Degnan
Jim Clark

peter dresens
Robert Courtney

HorsePlayers.com

0 NOoO O WODN -~
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Cara Yarusso
Fred Jr. Speck
Josh Thorpe
Marvin Streeter
Mike Ferrozzo
Dennis Spero
Kirk Tesar

David Porco
Patrick Grippo
Albion J Benton
Artis Roque
Gregg Kingma
Christy Moore
John Vogel
Sarah Wiener
Robert Courtney
gary blair
matthew kosco
Ken Jordan
Kevin Cox
Brent Sumja
lawrence kahlden
Stephen Luca
Jason Albano
Michael Foster
Ellen Patrick
Robert Gilbert
Howard Blumberg
Greg Knepper

8/9/2019

(0

1140
1003
867
730
593
456
319

330

3300
2918
2836
2755
2673
2591
2509
2427
2345
2264
2182
2100
2018
1936
1855
1773
1691
1609
1527
1445
1364
1282
1200
1118
1036
955

873

791

709



Tournament Points Detall

10778 30 Steven Meier 627
17701 31 Linda Peters 545
2987 32 Tony Calabrese 464
2038 33 Tony Garafalo 382
Saratoga Challenge - Online 8/9/2019 o 243
6610 11 Clay Sanders 1709
2807 13 John Conte (NY) 1508
3131 14 Robert Gianquitti 1408
Saratoga Challenge On-track 8/9/2019 T 243
8128 1 Randy Gallo 3726
6561 2 Roger Cettina 3262
8506 3 Frank Sorensen 3136
14840 4 Christy Moore 3010
6049 5 Peter Rogers 2884
2640 6 H. Mitchell Schuman 2758
4907 7 David Peed 2632
5134 8 John Kimove 2506
8259 9 Cheryl Mcintyre 2380
2948 10 John Murphy 2254
2507 12 Scott Carson 2002
5767 15 Edward Wright 1624
4062 16 Joseph Perry 1498
8351 19 Jose Raphael 1120
2079 20 J. Randy Gallo 994
2206 21 Colin Sumner 868
8459 22 Patrick Larson 742
4823 23 Jerry Mcclenin 616
4155 24 Peter Macheska 490
3731 25 William Clark 364
Fourstardave - Online 8/10/2019 o 175
4817 2 Seth Morris 2253

9996 8 Vincent Depalo 1520



6977
2139

6255
10963
15869
2534
9946
4062
8459
7713
15242
3290
2015
16214
5505
4885

4286
17812
11345
1336
2815
1171
11203
11574
3213
5608

1099
15246
16289

Tournament Points Detall

10
13

Jeffrey Amster
Nicholas Tammaro

Fourstardave - ontrack

N O b~ W -

©

11
12
14
15
15
17
18

Ed Peters

Blake Jessee
Joseph Wenzel
Tom Falter
Curtis Meyer
Joseph Perry
Patrick Larson
Michael Mcintyre
Albion J Benton
robert mcintyre
Bob Hansan
Ross Szlasa
Michael Samples
Henry Wessel

HorsePlayers.com
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Del Mar

Evan Trommer
Matthew Baca
Joseph Costello
Tim Moline

Jim Meeks
Marvin Streeter
Alec Porco
Chris Cupples
Traci Richards
Stanley Bavlish

Christian Hellmers
George Scott
Joseph Rosen

8/10/2019

8/10/2019

8/17/2019

T

(0

T

1276
909

175

3266
2663
2511
2358
2205
2053
1747
1442
1289
984
755
755
526
373

108

2244
1870
1700
1530
1360
1190
1020
850

680

340

206

3479
2886
2748

< < < <



15761
8125
2354
14205
1102
7219
3080
16575
16576
1397
18128
6902
1397

5478
3643
17454
1102
16468
9616
1103
9663
1079
11305
3673
5493
1715

8197
2470
13811
1089
8248
14180

Tournament Points Detalil

0 N O O

11
12
14
16
20
21
17

Evan Littman
Tim Herboth
Todd Faro

Gary Fenton

joe johnson
Linda Rodriguez
Dennis Decauwer
Matt Arndt
Michael Arndt
Dan Kaplan
Zachary Zehnder
David McCarty
Dan Kaplan

HorsePlayers.com
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Indiana Grand

a o0 ODN -

Greg Bone
JOHN KENNEDY
Jeff VanDrie

joe johnson
Robert Courtney
Ellen Patrick
Bernard Reilly
Steven NEMETZ
Jack Schwartz
Erick Counts
Ken Kingsbury
Henry Conte
Wayne Atwell

April Scanio
Daven Turner
Tony Fannin
Matthew Ransdell
Dennis Delaney
Justin Dew

8/17/2019

8/17/2019

(0

T

2610
2472
2333
2195
2057
1919
1781
1643
1366
1090
537

399

127

2349
1984
1832
1681
1530
1379
1227
1076
925
773
622
471
319

105

2784
2314
2097
1880
1554
1554



Tournament Points Detail

5503 7 Mark Stanford 1229
1838 9 Stephanie Davis 796
18170 10 Richard Copeland 579
18174 11 Thomas Bartzsch 362
14180 8 Justin Dew 0
Laurel Park 8/17/2019 T 176
7037 1 henry villari 3273
11790 2 David Stone 2823
4288 3 James Michael 2671
6507 4 Robin Buser 2519
7713 5 Michael Mcintyre 2366
17791 6 Bob Galvin 2214
5608 7 Stanley Bavlish 2062
6124 8 Michael Webb 1910
10506 9 Clint Anuszewski 1758
1952 13 David Conover 1149
1234 14 Greg Knepper 997
1719 15 Jonny Colin 845
10774 16 Howard Blumberg 693
10261 17 Joseph Walzog 541
11812 18 David Bloom 389
6124 12 Michael Webb 0
Horsetourneys.com 8/18/2019 o 147
11406 1 Sean OMalley 2459
8472 2 Sarah Wiener 2098
9616 3 Ellen Patrick 1961
10443 4 Jon Van Niel 1824
5401 5 Chris Goodall 1688
1102 6 joe johnson 1551
4365 7 Peter Osella 1414
4120 8 William Haliziw 1277
15242 9 Albion J Benton 1140
10829 10 Steve Arrison 1003
3542 11 John Oneil 867



1819
3775
16468
5683

15242
6946
16539
5001
8132
10934
6512
9383
4723
5976
9245
11456
3400
3080
2354
1526
11205
2405
11345
10225
1103
5401
2302
16174
11586
11263
11540
17541
6273
8259
1029
18046

Tournament Points Detail

12
13
14
15

HorsePlayers.com
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Bob Montgomery
Frank Polk
Robert Courtney
Steven Simonovic

8/23/2019

Albion J Benton
Nick Kochanski
Steven Perreira
Richard Goodall
Leigh Van Winkle
Michael Kavana
Phil Hoedebeck
Artis Roque
Vincent Achilarre
Paul Shurman
Dino Herrera
Carolyn Stovall
Darwin Labordo
Dennis Decauwer
Todd Faro

Alan Levitt

Gary Wright
Robert Ramirez
Joseph Costello
john Farrar
Bernard Reilly
Chris Goodall
Bill Drew
margaret (peg) odorisio
John Gaspar
Gregg Kingma
Dan Lytwynec
Robert Pennell
Thomas Murphy
Cheryl Mcintyre
Stephen Luca
Joe Davidson

(0

730
593
456
319

369

3300
2027
2854
2780
2707
2634
2561
2488
2415
2341
2268
2195
2122
2049
1976
1902
1829
1756
1683
1610
1537
1463
1390
1317
1244
1098
1024
951

878

805

732

659



15802
10690
18169
6946
6946

1869
16064
15670
2612
7578
6671
4944
8051
11144
6323
8229
6365
2027
1835
9328
7245
17856
6714
7245
9328

1042
14990
9437
2295
11106
18181
18181

Tournament Points Detail

35
36
37
26
34

Scott Exler
Edward Osterhout
Sean Dwyer

Nick Kochanski
Nick Kochanski

Monmouth Park
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Woodbine

© 00 OB WN -

Nick Noce

Jim Videtic

John Kostin

Bill Rendino
Dennis Desposito
Mike Dini

Basil Devito
Tony Zhou

Jeff Bussan
John Vail

Paul Groffie
Charles Hogan
Kenneth Magner
Richard Bennett
Mathew Levy
Gaylord Grundy
James Morgan
Ken Zelin
Gaylord Grundy
Mathew Levy

Norm Pettus
Bill Boyd
Steve Duffield
Michael Eisen
Steven Banks
Scott Duffield
Scott Duffield

8/24/2019

8/24/2019

T

T

512
439
366

197

3417
2964
2822
2681
2539
2397
2255
2113
1971
1829
1687
1545
1403
1261
1120
836

694

552

88

2668
2177
1929
1681
1433
689

<

< < < <



4055
1958
13615
5403
14205
9055
1691
2815
9282
7111
7997
16539
5401
4899

7111
17454
18046
17546
8318
6714
14973
9604
11529
1397
10058
1102
16205
2129
7140
14531

Tournament Points Detail

HorsePlayers.com
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Stephen Wolfson
Russell Priola
Raymond Gallant jr
Eric Gielata

Gary Fenton
Robert Woods
Tony Brice

Jim Meeks

terry jerge

Bob Engelhard
Robert Schintzius
Steven Perreira
Chris Goodall
Mike Guadagno

HorsePlayers.com Summer
Online Super Qualfier
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Bob Engelhard
Jeff VanDrie

Joe Davidson
Stephan Gravina
Eugene Cahalan
Ken Zelin

Chad Anshelewitz
David Mullin
peter dresens
Dan Kaplan
Alex DeVito

joe johnson

Benjamin Posen
Wayne Tam
Matthew Rentze
RICHARD RESNIK

8/25/2019

8/31/2019

(0

(0

136

2398
2036
1891
1747
1603
1459
1314
1170
1026
882
737
593
449
305

154

2497
2137
2005
1872
1739
1607
1474
1341
1209
1076
943
811
678
545
413
280
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1546
16332
2567
10774
9203
1706
11106
4286
2815
2723
8163
9002
4121
1250
14973
3673
6737
9203
4121

4861
16045
6163
16483
6255
8759
11889
10053
2445
2016
3322
16289
2548
7128

Tournament Points Detail

Horsetourneys.com
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Del Mar Online
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Jimmie ONail

Dave Cichy

Dylan Mclintosh
Howard Blumberg
Bill Kellish

Wendy Long
Steven Banks

Evan Trommer

Jim Meeks

Sean Nolan

Ken Kieras

Robert Dwyer
Christopher Fischer
Dan Flanigan

Chad Anshelewitz
Ken Kingsbury
Raymond Riley

Bill Kellish
Christopher Fischer

Chris Littlemore
Stephanie Schmidt
Edmund Teicht
Steve Pollack

Ed Peters

Glenn Yee
Jonathan Pittman
Kelly Frost

Louis Constan
Michael McComish
Raymond Szpakowski
Joseph Rosen
Craig Talley
Matthew Kasowicz

9/1/2019

9/2/2019

(0

(0

189

2690
2329
2212
2096
1979
1863
1746
1630
1514
1397
1281
1164
1048
699

582

466

349

416

3300
2935
2870
2805
2740
2675
2611
2546
2481
2416
2351
2286
2221
2156



Tournament Points Detail

1929 15 John Lavelle 2091
8324 16 John Buckley 2026
14775 17 berry mcqueen 1962
4908 18 Aniello Salsano 1897
6284 19 Joe Shurman 1832
8816 20 Tom Chace 1767
5096 21 Paul Lambros 1702
6290 22 David Curich 1637
14873 23 Michael Vito 1572
11911 24 Jack Mansour 1507
7451 25 Dan Pastalaniec 1442
7711 26 Pete Sluis 1377
6004 27 Gary Petersen 1313
13768 28 Paul Kloeker 1248
6194 29 Mike Yarusso 1183
8724 30 David Caivano 1118
16112 31 Timothy Clark 1053
14251 32 CHARLES MYERS 988
17901 33 Jack Overstreet 923
15672 34 Daniel Perry 858
1952 35 David Conover 793
11704 36 George cheek 728
16129 37 Curtis Morrow 663
1715 38 Wayne Atwell 599
14761 39 DREW KOCSI 534
9052 40 Gina Turner 469
5286 41 George Duarte 404
14960 42 Aaron Reed 339
HorsePlayers.com 9/2/2019 o 236
2100 1 Tanya Taylor 2948
9663 2 Steven NEMETZ 2578
9946 3 Curtis Meyer 2476
3213 4 Traci Richards 2373
7679 5 Kevin Cox 2271
3150 6 Mark Porkolab 2169
2564 7 Jon Hurd 2067
1190 8 Michael Marlaire 1965



4723
9255
4756
7621
9520
2027
1819
15242
7132
2723
6761
1694
7602
9282
9663
3213

15188
10816
7625
10110
3551
3551

2527
1838
5608
14028
6894
13870

1528

Tournament Points Detall

10
11
12
13
14
15
17
18
19
20
22
23
24
21
16

Vincent Achilarre
Carl Logan

Jeff Ho

Dave Nichols
gary blair
Kenneth Magner
Bob Montgomery
Albion J Benton
Howard Welsh
Sean Nolan
John Vogel
Nicholas Alpino
Kevin Engelhard
terry jerge
Steven NEMETZ
Traci Richards

Canterbury Park

O Ok WODN -

Joseph Gauthier
Andrew Carlson
Shaun Rau
Pamela Kight
Rick Dahl

Rick Dahl

Colonial Downs

oo OBk WODN -

William Wirth
Stephanie Davis
Stanley Bavlish
Spencer Caple
Michael Teal
Gary Mannion

Canterbury Park

1

Brian Herrity

9/6/2019

9/7/2019

9/8/2019

1862
1760
1658
1556
1454
1351
1249
1045
943
840
738
534
432
329

59

2468
1901
1559
1217
875

56

2448
1867
1510
11562
795
437

101

2757



6315
6906
10082
10080
4318
3551
1250
8411
6489
10082

11345
10058
1102
9616
14706
9981
17384
4121
3213
4723
14643
4653
14205
14643

5946
3400
3970
3213
1819
7679
10575
2038

Tournament Points Detail

Bruce Meyer

Mary Ann Hartmann
Jay Lietzau

Josh Thorpe
Michael Barone
Rick Dahl

Dan Flanigan

Bret Winkler
William Ender

Jay Lietzau

HorsePlayers.com
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Joseph Costello
Alex DeVito

joe johnson
Ellen Patrick
Kevin O'Connell
Frank Perri

keith castleberry
Christopher Fischer
Traci Richards
Vincent Achilarre
Kenny Peck
james connors
Gary Fenton
Kenny Peck

HorsePlayers.com
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David Snyder
Darwin Labordo
Scott D Fitzgerald
Traci Richards
Bob Montgomery
Kevin Cox
Anthony Mattera
Tony Garafalo

9/8/2019

9/13/2019

(0

(0

2283
2060
1836
1390
1166
943
720
496
273

138

2409
2047
1904
1762
1619
1476
1333
1190
1047
905
762
476
333

345

3300
2022
2843
2765
2687
2609
2530
2452



Tournament Points Detail

10225 9 john Farrar
17616 10 James Giamundo
1169 11 Don Speaks
9663 12 Steven NEMETZ
4613 13 John Nichols
16289 14 Joseph Rosen
4365 15 Peter Osella
9709 16 Mark Stovall
8729 17 Douglas Schenk
8298 18 Chris Olsson
17967 19 Paul Cush
11872 20 Shawn Heron
10058 21 Alex DeVito
5403 22 Eric Gielata
9221 23 Mike Ferrozzo
10080 24 Josh Thorpe
1706 25 Wendy Long
10252 26 Gloria Kahlden
7990 27 Ed Reidy

9245 28 Dino Herrera
15757 29 Travis Foelsch
5307 30 Craig Kaufman
4944 31 Basil Devito
13521 32 Kirk Tesar

7711 33 Pete Sluis

3769 35 James Henry
10058 34 Alex DeVito

Horsetourneys.com

1526 1 Alan Levitt

7621 2 Dave Nichols

6999 3 Dennis Klein

5323 4 Mark Heider

6542 5 Stephen Thompson
1841 6 William O'Neal
8505 7 Larry Brewer

7270 8 Eugene Demarzo
10225 9 john Farrar

9/14/2019

(0

2374
2296
2217
2139
2061
1983
1904
1826
1748
1670
1591
1513
1435
1357
1278
1200
1122
1043
965
887
809
730
652
574
496
339

150

2475
2115
1980
1845
1710
1575
1440
1305
1170



Tournament Points Detail

1190 10 Michael Marlaire 1035
1706 11 Wendy Long 900
9750 12 Dennis Desenberg 765
2405 13 Robert Ramirez 630
8329 14 Mike Goodrich 495
4352 15 lawrence kahlden 360
Los Alamitos 9/14/2019 T 81
5025 1 Mark Streiff 2619
9418 2 Danny Chavez 2117
6902 3 David McCarty 1852
2354 4 Todd Faro 1588
7711 5 Pete Sluis 1323
5307 6 Craig Kaufman 1058
3046 7 Stephen Stange 794
4344 8 Michelle Hartsell 529
Woodbine 9/14/2019 T 39
5976 1 Paul Shurman 2331
7366 2 Tommy Massis 1630
17490 3 Christopher Coleman 1141
9437 4 Steve Duffield 652
HorsePlayers.com 9/15/2019 o 98
2723 1 Sean Nolan 2189
3413 2 Cheryl Tayala 1807
11263 3 Gregg Kingma 1624
7602 4 Kevin Engelhard 1442
8404 5 Francis Boustany 1259
10690 6 Edward Osterhout 1076
4352 7 lawrence kahlden 893
3191 8 mark detro 711
8329 9 Mike Goodrich 528
2100 10 Tanya Taylor 345



11727
3985
1959
10207
3702
2387
3985

8620
16174
1102
6999
10968
8988
3213
5388
6255
7315
8314
14973
3643

4756
16539
5946
10119
9518
6527
8873
3046

Tournament Points Detail

Oakbrook OTB

W N OO DN -

Justin Mustari
Jay Parker

Joe Udziela
Chris Lowe
Richard Mandra
Tom Zipp

Jay Parker

HorsePlayers.com
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Los Alamitos
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Sammy Toups

9/15/2019

9/21/2019

margaret (peg) odorisio

joe johnson
Dennis Klein
Robert Carlson
David Goodhand
Traci Richards
George Bryant
Ed Peters

Robert Gilbert
Chris Fallica
Chad Anshelewitz
JOHN KENNEDY

Jeff Ho

Steven Perreira
David Snyder
Bob lke

James Leal
Steven Hartshorn
David Spaulding
Stephen Stange

9/21/2019

T

(0

T

65

2509
1965
1334
1018
702
386

122

2321
1954
1799
1643
1487
1332
1176
1020
865
709
553
398
242

72

2558
2034
1744
1453
1162
872
581
291



Tournament Points Detail

Monmouth Park 9/21/2019 T 127
6906 1 Mary Ann Hartmann 2936
1103 2 Bernard Reilly 2480
14517 3 Anthony Doino 2291
2194 4 Suresh Bommanaboina 2101
7616 5 Terry Cook 1912
11106 6 Steven Banks 1723
9899 7 Ken Jordan 1534
9328 8 Mathew Levy 1345
14181 9 Shirley Wolff 1156
1261 10 Stephen Fitzpatrick 967
10690 12 Edward Osterhout 588
1103 11 Bernard Reilly 0
10690 13 Edward Osterhout 0

The Big One 9/21/2019 T 53
14112 1 Tony Martin 2427
5560 2 Bruce Pratt 1832
7200 3 Paul Kirnos 1457
7132 4 Howard Welsh 1082
5300 5 Christopher Podratz 708
5767 6 Edward Wright 333

HorsePlayers.com 9/27/2019 o 370
7315 1 Robert Gilbert 3300
6619 2 Randy Bauer 2927
17616 3 James Giamundo 2854
1102 4 joe johnson 2781
11694 5 darryl lacy 2708
14840 6 Christy Moore 2635
5427 7 Michael Coutu 2562
17537 8 DALE HATFIELD 2489
11459 9 James Michelson 2416
3585 10 Don Allen 2343
4891 11 David Sullivan 2270

< < < <<=



5240
8472
9383
5773
6848
9895
17546
9839
5946
8751
4258
7499
18208
3191
5323
5450
5900
1526
3080
9899
17648
8529
11345
2345
1190
17384

9051
5801
6471
18119
11280
3251
15891
4498
16187
11936

Tournament Points Detall

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Joe Pettit

Sarah Wiener
Artis Roque

Tim Downs
Dave Gray
Thomas Blosser
Stephan Gravina
Brent Sumja
David Snyder
Trey Stiles
Michael Beychok
Anthony Laurino
Jack Christian
mark detro

Mark Heider
Nick Fazzolari
Kevin Muggsy Kreiser
Alan Levitt
Dennis Decauwer
Ken Jordan
George Smith
Kirk Albin
Joseph Costello
Mark Feld
Michael Marlaire
keith castleberry

NHC Tour Free Contest

= O 00 NO O & WN -

Derek Deutsch
William Wolf

Karl Jacob

Cristina Brockman
Steven Franckowiak
Adrienne Barkley
Douglas Martin

TJ Sonde

Tina Torbati

Kevin Penrose

9/28/2019

(0

2197
2124
2051
1978
1905
1832
1759
1686
1614
1541
1468
1395
1322
1249
1176
1103
1030
957
884
811
738
665
592
519
446
373

1000

3300
2973
2946
2919
2892
2865
2838
2811
2784
2757
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Tournament Points Detalil

10043 11 Allen Davidow 2730
1190 12 Michael Marlaire 2703
11475 13 Joseph DiDario 2676
2366 14 Christopher Skinner 2649
5732 15 Michael Kowalski 2622
18170 16 Richard Copeland 2595
14216 17 Alan Bourke 2568
2121 18 Stephen Berdar 2541
3830 19 Jack DiCenso 2514
8275 20 Robert E Granillo 2487
4163 21 Michael Odorisio 2460
9466 22 Colin Riley 2433
11146 23 Eugene Kroska Jr 2406
1505 24 Donald Bernard 2379
10094 25 Jamie Smith 2352
18272 26 Lawrence Kerr 2325
10501 27 joshua ross 2298
6049 28 Peter Rogers 2271
17541 29 Robert Pennell 2244
11690 30 Dan Roller 2217
18240 31 CAREY DUMELE 2190
8521 32 Pat Stich 2163
18216 33 Luke Turcotte 2136
8703 34 John Cilia 2109
1678 35 Anthony Infante 2082
18085 36 Aaron Brumley 2055
5907 37 Christopher Skotz 2028
17834 38 Carl Thobe 2001
10611 39 chip sarna 1974
10851 40 Brody Wolfgram 1947
17384 41 keith castleberry 1920
9880 42 Dan Camoro 1893
18247 43 ED BOWEN 1866
6453 44 Duke Matties 1839
5323 45 Mark Heider 1812
11896 46 Bill Wussow 1785
18300 47 Zachary Bukal 1758
7534 48 Denise Hauffe 1731

5010 49 Steve Irwin 1704



Tournament Points Detail

9850 50 Tony Linares 1677
14150 51 joseph karabaich 1650
1097 52 David Pyrz 1623
6559 53 Rick Vasquez 1596
1234 54 Greg Knepper 1569
14448 55 Christian Jones 1542
6611 56 Gerard Lynch 1515
11610 57 Eric Badiali 1488
17563 58 Grant Buckoski 1461
5602 59 Ralph Lough 1434
2423 60 Gary Cox 1407
1294 61 Franco Pacione 1380
10416 62 Richard Sugimoto 1353
8029 63 Robert Crowe 1326
5933 64 Ken Kasowicz 1299
2426 65 Glenn Cunningham 1272
1499 66 Howard Tom 1245
15952 67 Steven Gleason 1218
11520 68 WILLIAM McAVOY 1191
18124 69 Heather Homsany 1164
5096 70 Paul Lambros 1137
10080 71 Josh Thorpe 1110
9255 72 Carl Logan 1083
9658 73 Marcy Jordan 1056
18323 74 Jonathan Thompson 1029
14100 75 Mark Vitaliano 1002
17899 76 Doug Hargus 975
11177 77 Edwin Turbyfill 948
15188 78 Joseph Gauthier 921
6084 79 Mark McNulty 894
15996 80 william sullivan 867
1253 81 Andy Muhlada 840
5719 82 Jay Row 813
17769 83 LEO BARTOLOTTA 786
6984 84 Kenneth Dobiecki 759
6707 85 Floyd Conner 732
5991 86 Mark Damato 705
4891 87 David Sullivan 678

3765 88 David Snead 651



11131
10968
16332
9789
5008
2278
10740
5001
18303
5760
1838
7495

5103
10912
5300
6923
1397

8011
8051
8371
8436
16289

2235
17537
3673
7679
5307
10829
8139

Tournament Points Detail

89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Michael Tolaney
Robert Carlson
Dave Cichy
richard blevins
Jamaal Barnett
Bill Alberg

Mike Park
Richard Goodall
Gordon Grant
James Norris
Stephanie Davis

FREDERICK KANTER

Santa Anita/Xpressbet - on-

track

= 0 NN =

Michael Rosenthal
Florin Sima

Christopher Podratz

Ryan Flanders
Dan Kaplan

9/28/2019

Xpressbet/Santa Anita - online 9/28/2019

[Co 2NN e >RGN > V]

Edward Deicke
Tony Zhou
Chuck Grubbs
Dick Jerardi
Joseph Rosen

HorsePlayers.com
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Paul Matties Jr.
DALE HATFIELD
Ken Kingsbury
Kevin Cox

Craig Kaufman
Steve Arrison
Pete Acocella

9/29/2019

T

(0

(0

624
597
570
543
516
489
462
435
408
381
354
327

100

2750
2275
1150
925
475

100

1640
1460
1280
1100
560

144

2442
2081
1942
1804
1665
1526
1387



1102
10225
18208
2354
1103
10902
7491
10930

14207
7944
6880
6527
9282
5300
3131
13803
3777
6834
9940
2354
6527
9282

6923
1823
5976
8051
2843
5933
2079
1804
3290
17526

Tournament Points Detail

10
11
12
13
14
15

joe johnson
john Farrar
Jack Christian
Todd Faro
Bernard Reilly
jack gruska
Jobby Blevins
David Wolff

Santa Anita/Xpressbet - on-

track

anN =

15
16
19
20
21
24
25

22

Xpressbet/Santa Anita - online 9/29/2019

o AW

11
12
14
17
18

scott mckeever
Lawrence Konishi
Len Hanson
Steven Hartshorn
terry jerge
Christopher Podratz
Robert Gianquitti
Gary Lyons
Donald Allen
Ronald Tackett
Frank Scatoni
Todd Faro
Steven Hartshorn
terry jerge

Ryan Flanders
Frank Mustari
Paul Shurman
Tony Zhou
David Curry
Ken Kasowicz
J. Randy Gallo
Jeffrey Schmitz
robert mcintyre
Scott Cavalieri

9/29/2019

T

(0

1249
1110
971
833
694
555
416
278

252

3795
3327
2957
2587
1971
1725
1602
1232
1109
986

616

493

252

2563
2464
2267
2169
1873
1774
1676
1479
1183
1084



8679
8259

9670
17537
9611
3080
11263
1253
11456
10058
5252
3324
7679
3970
7280
9398
14464
8298
7602
11837
10225
4899
5307
9255
10605
16041
17384
10252
16539
4163
10511
8242
8751
4719
1102
3290

Tournament Points Detall

23
26

Tim Stupka
Cheryl Mclintyre

Horsetourneys.com
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Darryl Mays
DALE HATFIELD
Edward Lohn
Dennis Decauwer
Gregg Kingma
Andy Muhlada
Carolyn Stovall
Alex DeVito
Michael Striz
John Strichek
Kevin Cox

Scott D Fitzgerald
Don Beardsworth
Kelly Smith-Lawless
Karen Carey
Chris Olsson
Kevin Engelhard
Brent Johnson
john Farrar

Mike Guadagno
Craig Kaufman
Carl Logan

Dave Spiriti
Samuel Homiack Jr.
keith castleberry
Gloria Kahlden
Steven Perreira
Michael Odorisio
Norma Mendoza
Jim Clark

Trey Stiles
Joseph Foulke
joe johnson
robert mcintyre

10/4/2019

(0

591
296

401

3300
2933
2865
2798
2731
2663
2596
2529
2461
2394
2327
2259
2192
2125
2057
1990
1923
1855
1721
1653
1586
1519
1451
1384
1317
1182
1115
1047
980

778

711

643

509

441



Tournament Points Detail

4610 40 Tom Timlick 374
17865 41 Neal Metzger 307
11837 19 Brent Johnson 0
8298 32 Chris Olsson 0
8298 33 Chris Olsson 0
3080 27 Dennis Decauwer 0
3970 37 Scott D Fitzgerald 0
Horsetourneys.com 10/6/2019 o 131
3131 1 Robert Gianquitti 2371
2067 2 Matthew Ache 2007
8498 3 Raymond Garnett 1859
7735 4 William Holobowski 1711
4613 5 John Nichols 1563
4771 6 Dan Shugar 1415
10690 7 Edward Osterhout 1267
2121 8 Stephen Berdar 1119
6664 9 Raymond Arsenault 971
4365 10 Peter Osella 823
3958 11 Sheldon Usprech 674
1875 12 John Marino 526
17648 13 George Smith 378
16041 14 Samuel Homiack Jr. 230
Horsetourneys.com 10/11/2019 o 385
7466 1 Jonathan Andrews 3300
2405 2 Robert Ramirez 2930
3860 3 Martin Quinn 2860
1819 4 Bob Montgomery 2790
9520 6 gary blair 2649
2354 7 Todd Faro 2579
3775 8 Frank Polk 2509
8139 9 Pete Acocella 2439
5505 10 Michael Samples 2369
15242 11 Albion J Benton 2299

8751 12 Trey Stiles 2229



2207
6323
1598
7368
14207
9245
1526
11736
9221
14512
18119
9282
9611
9234
2345
4723
10599
3673
1190
14840
8242
8298
5081
13521
4771
9017
1819
9611

8395
9899
1433
7111
14840
8521
7621
18310

Tournament Points Detail

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
37
38
39
5

36

Keeneland

© 0o N OWDN -~

Peter Deys

John Valil

Jeff Pesot

Carm Adimando
scott mckeever
Dino Herrera
Alan Levitt
Christopher Dewey
Mike Ferrozzo
Michael Way
Cristina Brockman
terry jerge
Edward Lohn
Julie Loboyko
Mark Feld
Vincent Achilarre
Michael Sweeney
Ken Kingsbury
Michael Marlaire
Christy Moore
Jim Clark

Chris Olsson

Joe Hyerczyk
Kirk Tesar

Dan Shugar

GT NIXON

Bob Montgomery
Edward Lohn

Kenneth McMahan
Ken Jordan
Christopher Larmey
Bob Engelhard
Christy Moore

Pat Stich

Dave Nichols
William Price

10/12/2019

T

2158
2088
2018
1948
1878
1808
1738
1668
1597
1527
1457
1387
1317
1247
1177
1106
1036
966
896
826
756
686
616
475
405
335

245

3747
3281
3156
3031
2906
2655
2530
2405



Tournament Points Detall

10836 10
9115 11
14464 12
7037 13
8259 14
14897 15
14496 16
7713 17
17526 18
3739 19
9002 20
2014 21
6610 22
3290 23
9234 24
8318 25

Horsetourneys.com

5953
1928
9709
1706
14531
2529
5930
11106
9245
6737
7997
1907

0 NOoO O WODN -~
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Keeneland

16110
8371
7621
7366

A WON -

David Williams
Michael Martin
Karen Carey
henry villari
Cheryl Mclintyre
Scott Blair
stewart levine
Michael Mcintyre
Scott Cavalieri
Billy Craycraft
Robert Dwyer
Luke Peltz

Clay Sanders
robert mcintyre
Julie Loboyko
Eugene Cahalan

10/13/2019

Evan Freedman
Mark Simonovich
Mark Stovall
Wendy Long
RICHARD RESNIK
Matthew Thomas
George Bickey
Steven Banks
Dino Herrera
Raymond Riley
Robert Schintzius
Gary Gristick

10/13/2019

Nick Mannella
Chuck Grubbs
Dave Nichols
Tommy Massis

2280
2155
2030
1905
1780
1654
1529
1404
1279
1154
1029
904
779
653
528
403

119

2305
1937
1778
1620
1461
1303
1144
986
827
669
511
352

159

3156
2706
2544
2382



9044
17403
15209
2739
8128
9234
10836
4150
7499
5976
6331
10575

11263
9895
11144
13814
7315
5401
16494
15242
9245
17384
10774
11514
9106
9611
2213
1814
14840
4167
4283
11736
9017
11146
10778
9221

Tournament Points Detail

0 N O O

11
12
13
14
15
16

Kevin Willett
David Rink
james staub
Paul Weizer
Randy Gallo
Julie Loboyko
David Williams
Paul Scott
Anthony Laurino
Paul Shurman
James Metzger
Anthony Mattera

Horsetourneys.com
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Gregg Kingma
Thomas Blosser
Jeff Bussan
Enrique Vazquez
Robert Gilbert
Chris Goodall
Thomas Holland
Albion J Benton
Dino Herrera
keith castleberry
Howard Blumberg
Michael Bailey
joe steinberg
Edward Lohn
Richard Nilsen
Chris Williams
Christy Moore
Gwyn Houston
Jim Sebes
Christopher Dewey
GT NIXON
Eugene Kroska Jr
Steven Meier
Mike Ferrozzo

10/18/2019

(0

2219
2057
1894
1732
1570
1407
1245
1083
920
758
595
433

358

3300
2925
2849
2774
2698
2623
2547
2472
2397
2321
2246
2170
2095
2020
1944
1869
1793
1718
1642
1567
1492
1416
1341
1265

<

< < < <



5001
7679
15984
5215
16211
5946
14934
1681
14252
1290
1777
16056

9473
1823
1328
3791
8689
6320

14531

1669
18347

3673
9722
11322
8395

Tournament Points Detall

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Hawthorne

OO OBk WODN -

Richard Goodall
Kevin Cox
Alexa Zepp
Dane Moore
Tyler Chaney
David Snyder
Scott Boudreaux
Daniel Edwards
Greg Helm
Frank Foss
Craig Hom
Patrick Grippo

Kenny Royal
Frank Mustari
Paul Yaffee
George Henning
Mark Turchik
Robert Buck

Horseplayers.com

1

Century Bets

2
1

RICHARD RESNIK

Albert Wong
Frank Derrien

Horsetourneys.com

A WON -

Ken Kingsbury
Blaise Guadagno
Charles Cordisco
Kenneth McMahan

10/19/2019

10/19/2019

10/20/2019

10/20/2019

T

(0

T

(0

1190
1115
1039
964
888
813
737
662
587
511
436
360

52

2420
1819
1438
1058
677
296

47

1909

114

2277
1907
1743
1580



11304
15242
1989
17384
5134
5401
10690
10829

14643
16056
2251
4515
8576
14479
1838
16200
7679
11448
14479

7140
16490
7537
3536
16494
2405
9124
5907
14840
8318
3131
2127
6848

Tournament Points Detail

0 N O O

11
12

Scott Fiedler
Albion J Benton
BRIAN OKANE
keith castleberry
John Kimove
Chris Goodall
Edward Osterhout
Steve Arrison

Monmouth park

OO OBk WODN -

11
12

Kenny Peck
Patrick Grippo
Al Squillante
Roger Hammer
Pat Nufrio
Daniel Bergen
Stephanie Davis
Eric Wing
Kevin Cox
Frank D'Angelo
Daniel Bergen

Horsetourneys.com

0 NOoO O WODN -
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Matthew Rentze
eric brothers
Frank Gryboski Jr.
Pete Manzo
Thomas Holland
Robert Ramirez
Robert Knowles
Christopher Skotz
Christy Moore
Eugene Cahalan
Robert Gianquitti
William Holmes
Dave Gray

10/20/2019

10/25/2019

T

(0

1416
1253
1089
926
763
599
436
272

117

2867
2406
2205
2005
1804
1604
1002
802

601

401

343

3300
2921
2843
2764
2685
2606
2528
2449
2370
2292
2213
2134
2055



8472
5401
10774
3585
17616
2529
9663
7990
7491
5608
6737
11694
14221
1397
5946
11263
7602
16107
10225
4899
14840
7602

10912
7219
9518
6701
11069
5307
7944
18343
9439
14607

Tournament Points Detall

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
21
34

Sarah Wiener
Chris Goodall
Howard Blumberg
Don Allen

James Giamundo
Matthew Thomas
Steven NEMETZ
Ed Reidy

Jobby Blevins
Stanley Bavlish
Raymond Riley
darryl lacy

Scott Trabucco
Dan Kaplan
David Snyder
Gregg Kingma
Kevin Engelhard
Steven Kleinertz
john Farrar

Mike Guadagno
Christy Moore
Kevin Engelhard

Santa Anita/Xpressbet on-

track
3
7
9
11
14
20
22
24
29
30

Florin Sima

Linda Rodriguez
James Leal

James Riley

Tom Ludt

Craig Kaufman
Lawrence Konishi
David Bernat
Marilynn Gallagher
Norman Gordon

Xpressbet/Santa Anita

10/26/2019

10/26/2019

T

(0

1977
1898
1819
1741
1662
1583
1504
1347
1268
1190
1111
1032
953
875
796
717
638
560
481
324

322

3540
3121
2911
2702
2387
1759
1549
1339
815

710

322



11638
8436
10275
2244
16294
5976
8128
17603
10443
4771
10076
7773
10574
3585
11574
8139
1234
14834
2014
8436
10076
10443

4120
14934
1103
1814
16490
8139
9017
1029
6163

6999

Tournament Points Detall
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12
13
15
16
17
18
19
21
23
26
28
33
31
27
25

lan Gendler
Dick Jerardi
Tim Yohler
Nisan Gabbay
Bryan Millang
Paul Shurman
Randy Gallo
Lisa Ramirez
Jon Van Niel
Dan Shugar
Glenn Kees
Jon Petoskey
Ciaran Thornton
Don Allen
Chris Cupples
Pete Acocella
Greg Knepper
Kyle King
Luke Peltz
Dick Jerardi
Glenn Kees
Jon Van Niel

Horsetourneys.com
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William Haliziw
Scott Boudreaux
Bernard Reilly
Chris Williams
eric brothers
Pete Acocella
GT NIXON
Stephen Luca
Edmund Teicht

HorsePlayers.com

1

Dennis Klein

10/27/2019

11/1/2019

(0

(0

3300
2916
2748
2665
2581 Y
2413
2245
2078
1994
1826
1742
1658
1575
1491
1323
1155
904
736
317

82

2101 Y
1700 Y
1491

1281

1071

862

652

443

233

310

3300 Y



3413
1234
3161
9839
1290
14973
8259
5450
1190
10252
1598
3970
9709
3585
11586
3131
9899
6255
9611
6314
9245
5134
1907
4283
10053
6664
13615
9017
9839
6255

18365
6539
2244
14525
2015
8283

Tournament Points Detail

0 NOoO O WDN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
25
26
27
29
30
31
23
28

Cheryl Tayala
Greg Knepper
Mark Stillmock
Brent Sumja
Frank Foss

Chad Anshelewitz
Cheryl Mclintyre
Nick Fazzolari
Michael Marlaire
Gloria Kahlden
Jeff Pesot

Scott D Fitzgerald
Mark Stovall

Don Allen

John Gaspar
Robert Gianquitti
Ken Jordan

Ed Peters
Edward Lohn
Mark Richards
Dino Herrera
John Kimove
Gary Gristick

Jim Sebes

Kelly Frost
Raymond Arsenault
Raymond Gallant jr
GT NIXON

Brent Sumja

Ed Peters

BCBC - on-track

10
11
13

Brad Anderson
Bill Chenvert
Nisan Gabbay
Blake Courtney
Bob Hansan
Jim Atwell

11/2/2019

T

2913
2826
2739
2652
2565
2477
2390
2303
2216
2129
2042
1955
1868
1781
1694
1606
1519
1432
1345
1258
1171
997

910

823

735

561

474

387

457

4125
3676
3159
3085
3011
2864

< < < <<=



5393
1283
7944
4353
1084
10040
9264
1102
16214
5708
3004
8745
8550
15807
3769
8121
1706
1908
8371
6759
3151
6664
9663
14533
11406
1056

8436

16048
17443
18366
9792

3915

17967
11662
10842
15974

Tournament Points Detall

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
34
35
37
39
40
43
45
46

BCBC - online

= 00 N O O b W

30
36

Mark Stanton

Allan Schaffer
Lawrence Konishi
Robert Traynor
Jason Sawyer
Ryan Carey

Adam Lewis

joe johnson

Ross Szlasa

Peter Behr

Frank Fosbre
Wade White

Greg Gass
harrychand sukhram
James Henry

John Fisher
Wendy Long
Michael Caposio
Chuck Grubbs
Dylan Rossi

Louis Filoso
Raymond Arsenault
Steven NEMETZ
Louis Masry

Sean OMalley
Ronald Milchhoefer

Dick Jerardi
Brandon Moran
Rick Kueber
David Wilkenfield
Dennis Montoro
Thomas Coleman
Paul Cush

Jared Henry
victor stauffer

lan Myers

11/2/2019

(0

2790
2716
2642
2568
2495
2421
2347
2273
2199
2125
2051
1904
1830
1756
1682
1534
1461
1387
1313
1239
1091
944

870

648

501

427

457

2882
2823
2764
2705
2646
2586
2350
1582
1287
932

< < < <<=



11574
4623
2873
3358

7287
16211
16109
11574
7602
7955
6946
7607
2529
3643

6374
17465
5100
17663
9418
11075
9418
13494

6923
18208
8011
7111
10240
6977
6923

Tournament Points Detail

38
41
42
44

Chris Cupples
Shane Muscarello
Blaise Brucato
John Doyle

Horsetourneys.com
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Jason Alonzo
Tyler Chaney
Gregory Lewis
Chris Cupples
Kevin Engelhard
Tim Gavin

Nick Kochanski
joseph mckay
Matthew Thomas
JOHN KENNEDY

Santa Anita/XpressBet - on-

track

Xpressbet/Santa Anita - online

DN =

13
11

Roger Mcdow
Loyal Sprague
Jim Benes
Gregory Caliwag
Danny Chavez
Matthew Parsons
Danny Chavez
Robert Fulsher

Ryan Flanders
Jack Christian

Edward Deicke
Bob Engelhard
robert iacono

Jeffrey Amster
Ryan Flanders

11/2/2019

11/3/2019

11/3/2019

(0

T

(0

814
637
578
460

96

2178
1794
1609
1423
1237
1052
866
681
495
309

131

2324
2139
1953
1398
1213
658

131

2371
2007
1415
1267
823
378



1598
4891
7621
17541
10252
16384
15818
1908
3305
6255
11263
7111
5081
14840
11491
5323
4283
10928
5001
5946
7491
7193
1706
3046
3990
5746
1717
17386
1171
10575
11456
5560
7735
3290
10058
11543

Tournament Points Detall

HorsePlayers.com

0 NOoO O WODN -~
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Jeff Pesot

David Sullivan
Dave Nichols
Robert Pennell
Gloria Kahlden
Bryan Doransk
Stephen Lerma
Michael Caposio
James Henderson
Ed Peters

Gregg Kingma
Bob Engelhard
Joe Hyerczyk
Christy Moore
Matthew Pericolo
Mark Heider

Jim Sebes

Tony Sayles
Richard Goodall
David Snyder
Jobby Blevins
Steve Leeper
Wendy Long
Stephen Stange
Richard Roomey
Ryan Mueller
John Ukleja
Ralph Meschkat
Marvin Streeter
Anthony Mattera
Carolyn Stovall
Bruce Pratt
William Holobowski
robert mcintyre
Alex DeVito
Daniel Zaretsky

11/8/2019

(0

402

3300
2933
2866
2799
2731
2664
2597
2530
2463
2396
2328
2261
2194
2127
2060
1993
1925
1858
1791
1724
1657
1590
1522
1455
1388
1321
1254
1119
1052
985

851

784

716

649

582

515



5708
11907
5031
7111
7111

5025
5103
6374
16048
10444

15855
5900
4948
2038
16200
2598
4526
7713
11106
18382
5382
7679
10690
13536
1952
2527
3567
1952
10690

Tournament Points Detall

39 Peter Behr

40 Peter Yan

41 Ernest Hey Jr

28 Bob Engelhard

32 Bob Engelhard
Del Mar Fall

1 Mark Streiff

2 Michael Rosenthal

3 Roger Mcdow

4 Brandon Moran

5 Don Chung

Hollywood Casino

1 Glenn Bechtel

2 Kevin Muggsy Kreiser
3 Bill Zvara

4 Tony Garafalo

5 Eric Wing

6 Alexander Bertram
7 Joe Aurello

8 Michael Mcintyre
9 Steven Banks

10 Steve Ganl

11 John Curran

12 Kevin Cox

14 Edward Osterhout
15 Christopher Hoyt
16 David Conover

17 William Wirth

19 Dan Gromada

20 David Conover

18 Edward Osterhout

HorsePlayers.com

11/9/2019

11/9/2019

11/10/2019

T

T

(0

448
381
313

49

2399
1781
1380
979
579

192

3383
2931
2787
2643
2498
2354
2210
2066
1922
1778
1634
1489
1201
1057
913

769

480

155



Tournament Points Detail

17967 1 Paul Cush 2503
5036 2 David Nelson 2143
3990 3 Richard Roomey 2011
11574 4 Chris Cupples 1879
10252 5 Gloria Kahlden 1747
11694 6 darryl lacy 1615
9709 7 Mark Stovall 1482
2802 8 Patrick Cronin 1350
1598 9 Jeff Pesot 1218
16109 10 Gregory Lewis 1086
2987 11 Tony Calabrese 954
4319 12 steve johnson 822
2121 13 Stephen Berdar 690
9589 14 Trodder Furlong 558
4365 15 Peter Osella 426
4653 16 james connors 294
HorsePlayers.com 11/15/2019 (@) 334
3990 1 Richard Roomey 3300
14251 2 CHARLES MYERS 2919
1814 3 Chris Williams 2838
5683 4 Steven Simonovic 2757
8314 5 Chris Fallica 2677
17384 6 keith castleberry 2596
6848 7 Dave Gray 2515
6512 8 Phil Hoedebeck 2434
1397 9 Dan Kaplan 2353
9245 10 Dino Herrera 2272
1079 11 Jack Schwartz 2192
7621 12 Dave Nichols 211
1819 13 Bob Montgomery 2030
1169 14 Don Speaks 1949
4352 15 lawrence kahlden 1868
10690 16 Edward Osterhout 1787
9616 17 Ellen Patrick 1707
2640 18 H. Mitchell Schuman 1626
9663 19 Steven NEMETZ 1545
10443 20 Jon Van Niel 1464



7990
15242
16107
1190
7955
2087
59087
3080
1907
11345
14645
11263
11263
11263

6331
10275
5450
2807
11144
4062
8506
17616
15807
14464

16528
18334
1959
8923
5231
6624
10207
5100

Tournament Points Detail

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Ed Reidy

Albion J Benton
Steven Kleinertz
Michael Marlaire
Tim Gavin

Tony Calabrese
Peter Cowan
Dennis Decauwer
Gary Gristick
Joseph Costello
John Pinder
Gregg Kingma
Gregg Kingma
Gregg Kingma

Aqueduct/NYRA Bets On-track 11/16/2019

James Metzger

Tim Yohler

Nick Fazzolari

John Conte (NY)
Jeff Bussan

Joseph Perry

Frank Sorensen
James Giamundo
harrychand sukhram
Karen Carey

Hawthorne OTB

0 NOoO O WODN -

Jordan Jayne

Kevin Conroy Smith
Joe Udziela

Tom Cooper

Mark Wilson

Byron Yablon

Chris Lowe

Jim Benes

11/16/2019

T

T

1383
1302
1222
1141
1060
979
898
817
737
656
575
494

235

3678
3088
2960
2447
1935
1679
1551
1295
911

526

7

2551
2025
1731
1437
1143
849
555
261



5897
16490
9017
1706
6969
2127
2103
18303
7470
7990
7287
7270

18208
2331
5791
11574
6882
4487
5493
11205
2640
2290
4885

1694
18334
4120
6512
17690
1940

Tournament Points Detail

Horsetourneys.com

0 NOoO O WODN -
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Karen Richards
eric brothers

GT NIXON
Wendy Long
Lucas Van Zandt
William Holmes
Melvin Simonovich
Gordon Grant
Nathaniel Gines
Ed Reidy

Jason Alonzo
Eugene Demarzo

NYRA Bets Aqueduct online

N O N

13
16
19
22
24

Jack Christian
Russell Weber
Andre Hahn

Chris Cupples
Charles Welch
Edward Fitzsimons
Henry Conte

Gary Wright

H. Mitchell Schuman
Ralph Magnetti
Henry Wessel

HorsePlayers.com

O OBk WODN -

Nicholas Alpino
Kevin Conroy Smith
William Haliziw

Phil Hoedebeck
Carolyn Jack

Derek Dickson

11/16/2019

11/16/2019

11/17/2019

(0

(0

(0

114

2277
1907
1743
1580
1416
1253
1089
926
763
599
436
272

235

2573
2265
2163
2060
1855
1753
1446
1138
831

524

319

145

2448
2087
1949
1811
1673
1534



11032
8404
14973
10575
6339
13803
6987
16332
8771

16289
16468
10058
3725
3213
1840
3970
10225
9034
8395
1706
7602
18387
6512
11199
2114
7621
15145
14840
7270
8298
1376
5863
4418
3260
17664
8493

Tournament Points Detail

10
11
12
13
14
15

William Myers
Francis Boustany
Chad Anshelewitz
Anthony Mattera
Michael Pirrung
Gary Lyons
Norris Bristow
Dave Cichy
Fabian Sultan

HorsePlayers.com
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Joseph Rosen
Robert Courtney
Alex DeVito
Michael Pink
Traci Richards
Nicholas Waryas
Scott D Fitzgerald
john Farrar
Dewey Petty
Kenneth McMahan
Wendy Long
Kevin Engelhard
Matthew Myers
Phil Hoedebeck
Michael Rutka
Stephen McNatton
Dave Nichols
matthew vagvolgyi
Christy Moore
Eugene Demarzo
Chris Olsson
Marc Stateler
Denis McCormick
Mike Sylvester
Francis Drew
Brent Matazinsky
Joe Maneen

11/22/2019

(0

1396
1258
1120
982
844
706
568
430
292

367

3300
2926
2853
2779
2706
2632
2559
2485
2411
2338
2191
2117
2044
1970
1896
1823
1749
1676
1602
1529
1455
1381
1308
1234
1161
1087
1014



17918
1809
8956
5134
7990
1169
11456
2640
10225
3213

1763
18334
10575
14109
17454
1079
18311
1990
11345
2103
10941
4418
18334

14107
2129
11736
9017
7602
6606
4286
10934
6163

Tournament Points Detail

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
29
11

leonard abruzzo

Cresencio Dacayanan

Joe Koury

John Kimove

Ed Reidy

Don Speaks
Carolyn Stovall

H. Mitchell Schuman
john Farrar

Traci Richards

HorsePlayers.com
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Keith Fenton

Kevin Conroy Smith
Anthony Mattera
Steve Abelman

Jeff VanDrie

Jack Schwartz
Larry Messier

Matt Strutzel
Joseph Costello
Melvin Simonovich
Bobby Shoemaker
Mike Sylvester
Kevin Conroy Smith

HorsePlayers.com
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Thomas Murphy
Wayne Tam
Christopher Dewey
GT NIXON

Kevin Engelhard
David Porco

Evan Trommer
Michael Kavana
Edmund Teicht

11/23/2019

11/24/2019

(0

(0

866
793
719
646
572
499
425
351

121

2316
1948
1792
1635
1479
1322
1166
1009
852
539
383
226

123

2327
1960
1805
1651
1496
1341
1186
1032
877



18208
17531
2640

11543

8323
4371
5114
5767
5157
14053
5008
5066
4421
16384
8462
7245
16187
13791
8180
6315
6072
4168
14100

9328
4861
2121
5946
10273
11144
9398
10602
9611

Tournament Points Detall

10
11
12
13

Hawthorne

0 NOoO O WODN -~
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Jack Christian
michael mcevoy

H. Mitchell Schuman
Daniel Zaretsky

Justin Mullikin
Dave Sellner
Leonard Peterson
Edward Wright
Loretta Yablon
Steve Schwerb
Jamaal Barnett
Daniel Mccormick
Peter Wigginton
Bryan Doranski
Nicholas Bozovsky
Gaylord Grundy
Tina Torbati

Kem Bielech
Brian Troop
Bruce Meyer
Edwin Synowiecki
Mark Odorisio
Mark Vitaliano

HorsePlayers.com

© 00 NO OO~ WN -

Mathew Levy

Chris Littlemore
Stephen Berdar
David Snyder
CHRIS KNOX

Jeff Bussan

Kelly Smith-Lawless
Jeffery Coleman
Edward Lohn

11/29/2019

11/29/2019

T

(0

722
567
413
258

185

3334
2884
2736
2589
2441
2294
2146
1999
1852
1704
1557
1409
1262
1114
967

819

672

524

377

360

3300
2925
2850
2775
2700
2625
2550
2475
2400



9094
8298
7537
8967
5307
7621
7955
11694
6255
1706
6737
18334
9946
16289
2087
7111
18386
5215
3290
9616
5427
2896
2598
1234
4613
8298
8298

4168
1135
1374
5683
1368
8784
3791
5933
7245

Tournament Points Detall

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
20
21

Hawthorne
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Brad Henry

Chris Olsson
Frank Gryboski Jr.
Charles LeFevre
Craig Kaufman
Dave Nichols

Tim Gavin

darryl lacy

Ed Peters

Wendy Long
Raymond Riley
Kevin Conroy Smith
Curtis Meyer
Joseph Rosen
Tony Calabrese
Bob Engelhard
Timothy Conroy
Dane Moore
robert mcintyre
Ellen Patrick
Michael Coutu
Jim Goodman
Alexander Bertram
Greg Knepper
John Nichols
Chris Olsson
Chris Olsson

Mark Odorisio
Richie Milzark
Tom Walsh
Steven Simonovic
Eric Bialek
Sheldon Silver
George Henning
Ken Kasowicz
Gaylord Grundy

11/30/2019

T

2325
2250
2175
2100
2025
1950
1875
1800
1725
1650
1425
1350
1275
1200
1125
1050
975
900
825
750
675
600
525
450
375

188

3355
2904
2758
2612
2466
2320
2174
2028
1882
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Tournament Points Detail

10275 10 Tim Yohler 1736
14180 11 Justin Dew 1590
10788 12 Rock Edwards 1444
6072 13 Edwin Synowiecki 1298
8526 14 Charles Thompson Jr 1152
6573 15 Jimmy Jordan 1006
9709 16 Mark Stovall 860
6200 17 Michael Stiscak 714
3585 18 Don Allen 568
5683 19 Steven Simonovic 0
Monmouth 11/30/2019 T 156
4062 1 Joseph Perry 3135
5505 2 Michael Samples 2686
9226 3 Arthur Guglielmo 2521
8139 4 Pete Acocella 2357
8956 5 Joe Koury 2192
9328 6 Mathew Levy 2028
10599 7 Michael Sweeney 1863
7848 9 Wade Chubbuck 1535
8506 10 Frank Sorensen 1370
14479 13 Daniel Bergen 877
14517 16 Anthony Doino 384
9328 15 Mathew Levy 0
10599 12 Michael Sweeney 0
7848 14 Wade Chubbuck 0
HorsePlayers.com 12/1/2019 o 128
6664 1 Raymond Arsenault 2354
1555 2 William D Kenney Jr 1990
5349 3 Gary Bain 1839
6163 4 Edmund Teicht 1689
11345 5 Joseph Costello 1538
1102 6 joe johnson 1388
2345 7 Mark Feld 1237
17384 8 keith castleberry 1087



Tournament Points Detail

5746 9 Ryan Mueller 936
8242 10 Jim Clark 786
2529 11 Matthew Thomas 635
10690 12 Edward Osterhout 485
2815 13 Jim Meeks 334
Del Mar Internet 12/2/2019 (@) 745
5624 1 Shawn Turner 3300
7442 2 Roxanne Dsalles 2964
3213 3 Traci Richards 2928
11381 4 alan lahr 2891
6731 5 Stewart Winograd 2855
4948 6 Bill Zvara 2819
7124 7 Matthew Bickey 2783
9218 8 Charlie Ricks 2746
2911 9 Allan Sadler 2710
8327 10 Sammy Richman 2674
1466 11 Keith Van Lanen 2638
3223 12 George TURNER lII 2601
11907 13 Peter Yan 2565
16361 14 Vinny Ambrosio 2529
5261 15 Donald Bucholtz 2493
5900 16 Kevin Muggsy Kreiser 2456
3517 17 Brett Wiener 2420
8158 18 David Messir Jr 2384
8571 19 Janet Allaire 2348
9124 20 Robert Knowles 2311
10307 21 Joseph Clancey 2275
15672 22 Daniel Perry 2239
9816 23 Brett Allaire 2203
18264 24 Barry Pon 2166
9328 25 Mathew Levy 2130
3427 26 John Dinisi 2094
1171 27 Marvin Streeter 2058
5215 28 Dane Moore 2021
2723 29 Sean Nolan 1985
16483 30 Steve Pollack 1949
5403 31 Eric Gielata 1913



Tournament Points Detail

16381 32 Justin Waitekus 1877
2839 33 Mike Kappel 1840
6284 34 Joe Shurman 1804
16384 35 Bryan Doranski 1768
6268 36 ruben lopez 1732
16045 37 Stephanie Schmidt 1695
2079 38 J. Randy Gallo 1659
6619 39 Randy Bauer 1623
4885 40 Henry Wessel 1587
13531 41 Kevin Bertram 1550
14216 42 Alan Bourke 1514
6163 43 Edmund Teicht 1478
15776 44 Rick Mowery 1442
15158 45 stephen carmin 1405
14675 46 WESLEY BURKS 1369
2733 47 Brian Kubik 1333
4713 48 Tim Row 1297
11448 49 Frank D'Angelo 1260
5010 50 Steve Irwin 1224
6896 51 George Sterry 1188
7745 52 Aner Carlstrom 1152
3997 53 Mike lannone 1115
3413 54 Cheryl Tayala 1079
5602 55 Ralph Lough 1043
10774 56 Howard Blumberg 1007
4124 57 David Battersby 970
5773 58 Tim Downs 934
7733 59 Kevin Harrell 898
9149 60 samuel popkoff 862
3986 61 Steve Taracks 826
1313 62 Ellis Starr 789
18094 63 Faith Moss 753
7112 64 Chris Kropf 717
9382 65 Steve Ryan 681
8446 66 Ed Briggs 644
6084 67 Mark McNulty 608
10561 68 Lyle Nordby 572
2361 69 Phillip Johnson 536

17648 70 George Smith 499



Tournament Points Detail

14709 71 Thomas Rusnak 463
10293 72 Thomas Perrot 427
3669 73 Deborah Tucker 391
4462 74 George Howard 354
2014 75 Luke Peltz 318
HorsePlayers.com 12/6/2019 o 368
1819 1 Bob Montgomery 3300
5031 2 Ernest Hey Jr 2927
1907 3 Gary Gristick 2853
2987 4 Tony Calabrese 2780
11574 5 Chris Cupples 2707
8956 6 Joe Koury 2633
4418 7 Mike Sylvester 2560
9245 8 Dino Herrera 2486
9981 10 Frank Perri 2340
5976 11 Paul Shurman 2266
3791 12 George Henning 2193
8318 13 Eugene Cahalan 2120
15818 14 Stephen Lerma 2046
6894 15 Michael Teal 1973
14464 16 Karen Carey 1899
16289 17 Joseph Rosen 1826
1102 18 joe johnson 1753
6255 19 Ed Peters 1679
6848 20 Dave Gray 1606
2640 21 H. Mitchell Schuman 1533
11759 22 David Burke 1459
14150 24 joseph karabaich 1313
14207 25 scott mckeever 1239
13521 26 Kirk Tesar 1166
9895 27 Thomas Blosser 1092
7621 28 Dave Nichols 1019
6160 29 Lorne Weiss 946
9282 31 terry jerge 799
5001 32 Richard Goodall 726
9946 33 Curtis Meyer 652

14866 34 Jason Albano 579



6229
7735
5031
9981
8956
5976

6542
5215
11745
8332
2087
2447
1814
1102
10690
7602
5717
4352

14548
18406
5388
17457
9524
5307
3585
4788
2498
10338
6645

Tournament Points Detail

35 Joe Scanio

36 William Holobowski
37 Ernest Hey Jr

30 Frank Perri

9 Joe Koury

23 Paul Shurman

Horsetourneys.com

Stephen Thompson
Dane Moore

Jeff Higgins

Amy Brantley
Tony Calabrese
Dennis Dougherty
Chris Williams

joe johnson
Edward Osterhout
Kevin Engelhard
Daniel DePonte
lawrence kahlden
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Lone Star

Troy Bandemer
Eric Archer
George Bryant
Lisa Goodson

Craig Kaufman
Don Allen
Phillip Cleek
David Wallace
Chris Inman
chuck tapp

- =2 O 00N OO, WN -

- O

Mohegan Sun

12/7/2019

12/7/2019

MICHAEL SCHALEWSKI

12/7/2019

(0

T

T

505
432

o O O o

118

2299
1931
1771
1612
1452
1293
1134
974
815
655
496
337

108

2805
2338
2125
1912
1700
1488
1275
1062
850

638

425

95



9899
7111
1295
5450
11586
17541
14175
13870
11144
11586

7491
4365
2100
9017
13521
7990
10511
8703
1907
10778
1908
5104
16105

Tournament Points Detail
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Ken Jordan
Bob Engelhard
Tom Maloof
Nick Fazzolari
John Gaspar
Robert Pennell
Ronald Baldini
Gary Mannion
Jeff Bussan
John Gaspar

HorsePlayers.com
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Jobby Blevins
Peter Osella
Tanya Taylor
GT NIXON

Kirk Tesar

Ed Reidy
Norma Mendoza
John Cilia

Gary Gristick
Steven Meier
Michael Caposio
Christian Orscher
Brian Ivery

12/8/2019

(0

2716
2235
2001
1767
1533
1299
1065
832

598

130

2365
2001
1852
1703
1555
1406
1257
1108
959
810
662
513
364



